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MONTHLY FINANCIAL NOTES - November 2017
Income/Expense Summary (Operating Budget vs. Actual)

2017 Y/T/D Actual Budget Variance
Income
Dues $ 7,558,361 $ 7,253,705 $ 304,656
Other 3 519,286 § 437847 3 81,438
Total Income $ 8,077,647 $ 7,691,552 $ 386,094
Expenses $§ 5101361 $ 5,940,293 §  (838,931)
Net Income (Loss) $ 2,976,285 $ 1,751,258 $ 1,225,026

Year-to-date income exceeds expense by $2,976,285. This amount compares favorably with projected net income of
$1,751,258 for the reporting period, therefore, we have a positive year-to-date variance of $1,225,026.

RESERVE FUNDS

Operating Reserve (Bylaw Article 1V, Section 1; Policy B.6) - The balance as of January 1, 2017 was $6,774,030 inclusive
of UBS RMA and Private Bank Accounts. The current balance is $7,457,774. There were no disbursements or deposits this
period. The Fund has seen a change in value of $683,744.

REALTORS® Issues Mobilization Fund (Bylaw Article IV, Section 3; Policy B.6 & RIMC Policies) - The balance as
of January 1, 2017 was $5,175,612 inclusive of the UBS RMA and Private Bank Accounts. The current balance is $4,913,423.
The amount of $1,400,000 was invested in the UBS Portfolio Management long term account in 2015-2017 (see balance sheet and
below) and investment performance is reported quarterly. There were $569,050 in withdrawals this period: $500,000 transferred
to the Citizens for Fair Tax Policy fund, $69,000 to satisfy the NAR REALTOR® Party goal and $50 in banking fees. There
were no deposits. After accounting for the $400,000 in 2017 transfers to the UBS Portfolio Management Account, the UBS
RMA and Private Bank Accounts have seen a change in value of §137,811.

Capital Reserve (Bylaw Article 1V, Section 2; Policy B.6) - The balance as of January 1, 2017 was $2,807,697 inclusive of
the UBS RMA and Private Bank Accounts. The current balance is $3,172,987. The amount of $350,000 was invested in the
UBS Portfolio Management long term account in 2015 (see balance sheet and below) and investment performance is reported
quarterly. There were $9,172 in withdrawals this period for exterior building improvements (iron fence, gate repair, block wall
work, variance for monument sign). The UBS RMA and Private Bank Accounts have seen a change in value of $365,290.

Strategic Initiatives Reserve (Bylaw Article IV, Section 4; Policy B.6) - The balance as of January 1, 2017 was $1,698,147
inclusive of the Credit Union, MidFirst, and UBS RMA Accounts. The current balance is $1,774,071. The amount of $250,000
was invested in the UBS Portfolio Management long term account in 2015 (see balance sheet and below) and investment
performance is reported quarterly. There were no disbursements or deposits this period. The fund has seen a change in value
of $75,924.

UBS Portfolio Management Long Term Accounts (Policy P.22) - The balance as of January 1, 2017 was $1,694,250
inclusive of the Strategic Initiatives, Capital Reserve and Issues Mobilization accounts. The balance through the third
quarter was $2,393,834, a change in value of $699,584.




PRIMARY COMMITTEE AREAS

Page 25: LEGISLATIVE AND POLITICAL AFFAIRS

Expenses are under budget in some areas and over budget in other areas as follows: 1501 - Government Area Support is under
expense as a result of visits primarily occurring in the Phoenix Metropolitan area; 1510 - Legislative Advocacy over expense
due to increase in Phoenix Chamber of Commerce dues increase, GAD Institute registration included VPGA and
REALTOR® Party Director and promotion included ATRA Board of Directors annual fee; 1545 - Local Lobbying Support
reduction in demand of support; 1550 - Legislative Policy Development catering is over budget due to a much higher than
anticipated increase in attendance at the REALTORS® at the Capitol Day and increase participation in the REALTOR®
Caucus, offset by NAR grant reimbursements that occurred in October and November; 1560 - Fundraising Support catering
fees are under budget due to the reimbursement in NAR grant funds; 1575 - Federal Liaison Support is under budget due to
Mid-Year reimbursements not being claimed by all FPC’s; 1580 - Election Year Activities are under budget due to not being
an election year; 1585 - Governmental Communication is under budget as we have not needed to reprint RAPAC brochures,
and we still have a large quantity available before needing to reorder; 1596 - Political Research is under budget due to minimal
research conducted. Overall the Legislative & Political Affairs Area has a positive net variance of $16,212 YID.
Adjustments| Recommendations: The Excecutive Committee approved a motion approving a reallocation of $4,000 from 788-1501 (Staff Expense
Government Area Support), §2,000 from 788-1510 (Staff Excpense Legislative Advocacy) and §2,000 from 788-1545 (Staff Expense Local
Lobbying Support) to 630-1550 (Catering/ Hotel 1 egislative Policy Development).

Page 34: RISK MANAGEMENT

Expenses are under budget primarily due to: 1601 - Staff travel fees are less than expected; 1602 - Contract Fees have been
significantly less than budgeted as it has not yet been necessary for us to spend money on outside legal counsel and
County/State Bar Dues and CLEs have been less than budgeted although State Bar Dues will be paid in December; 1605 - PS
Enforcement income has exceeded projections due to more arbitration deposits than expected and a higher than anticipated
cthics fine, expenses are under budget primarily due to lunches for GVC and PS panels being less than budgeted; 1610 -
Catering/Hotel and Speaker Fees are under budget because expenses for the Black Canyon Conference Center for the
February PS Workshop were less than anticipated and future speakers have not yet been retained, although a 2018 PS
Workshop speaker will be retained and paid in December; 1625 - Promotion is under budget due to only one ASAP text alert
being sent; 1650 - Professional/Contract Fees are under budget as we have not yet paid to copyright and translate the forms
that were released in October. Overall, the Risk Management Area has a positive net variance of $64,932 YTD.
Adjustments/ Recommendations: The Executive Committee approved the reallocation of $1,000 from 630-1610 (Professional Standards Training
Catering/ Hotel to 787-1615 (Alternative Dispute Resolution - Mediation/ Ombudsman Training) to off-set increased expenses for additional
training time by the Mediation/ Ombudsman instructor.

Page 43: BUSINESS SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY

Expenses are under budget primarily due to: 1710 - Software Development timing of fees related to termination of the Form
Server project; 1730 - IT Resources/Security Mgmt. timing of fees for Office 365 conversion and consulting fees; 1770 -
Business Services Dept. timing of zipForm charges; and 1780 - Communications timing of member benefit production and
mailing fees. One category, Subscriptions & Reference under Bus Services & Tech Support (1701), is over budget by $14.72
due to unforeseen taxes on a subscription purchase. Overall, the Business Services and Technology Area has a positive
net variance of $262,246 YTID. Adjustments/ Recommendations: None.

Page 50: PROFESSIONAL AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

Income is over ($45,129) due primarily to higher income than anticipated to date for REALTOR® Institute, tCRMS, Certified
Property Management, Education Development, Education Outreach and Convention programs. Overall expenses are under
budget ($99,944) primarily due to: 1801 - Support Contract Fees due to Marketing Consultant assistance and actual supplies
needed to date, copying expenses due to digital handouts, staff development and staff expense conference timing and travel
for PBD Chair not utilized; 1815 - REALTOR Institute Catering due to changing annual class format from live class to a
webinar series, Promotion based on actual scholarship disbursements, supplies based on timing and Contract Fees based on
timing of online platform updates for the GRI portal as well as curriculum update timing; 1820 and 1825 - higher than
anticipated expenses in speaker fees and contract fees reflect actual expenses due higher enrollments; 1840 - Leadership
Training/Conference - Contract Fees and speaker fees based on actual expenses; 1850 - Industry Partners Conference contract
fee actual expense; 1860 - Spring Convention catering, staff expense, promotion and speaker fees due to actual expenses




incurred; 1870 - Education Outreach - speaker, contract fees and transportation reflecting actual expenses incurred to date
based on course calendar; 1871 - Education Development supplies, dues, contract fees and staff development expenses due to
timing of anticipated vs. actual; 1875 - income and expenses lower due to decision to not offer broker summit in 2017; 1872
Instructor Development - speaker expense due to partnership with Course Creators for the IDW, staff expense due to actual
expenses incurred for REEA convention and contract fees due to actual cost of Bob Pike Trainer Bootcamp. Overall the
Professional & Business Development Area has a positive net variance of $143,193. _Adjustments/ Recommendations: The
PBD Committee approved not offering the annual Broker Summit in 2017 which will affect the income and expenses for the Broker University
Workgroup financials

Page 63: OPERATIONS AND STRATEGIC INITIATIVES

Income is over budget primarily due to higher than budgeted dues. There were 47,294 fully paid members and a total of
50,002 paid members for the reporting period. During the same period in 2016 there were 47,402 paid members. This
represents a 5.4% increase in paid members for the same period in 2016. (Note: The 2017 budget was prepared anticipating an overall
annual paid member increase of 4% from the 2016 budget projection and adjusted to an increase of 4.8% over the actual fully paid members in
2016.) Expenses were under budget overall primarily due to: 1000 - General Overhead less than budgeted credit card and
staff development expenses; 1901 - Operations Support less than budgeted postage and dues/commitments; 1903 -
Association Relations less than budgeted contract fees and statf expense; 1905 - National Meetings less than budgeted travel
expenses; 1920 - ExCom & Director Support less than budgeted catering, travel and expense; 1955 - Public Relations timing
of promotion expenses; 1990 - Personnel and 6000 - Building expenses are both less than budgeted for this period.

Overall, the Operations & Strategic Initiatives Area has a positive net variance of $820,139 YTD.

Adjustments| Recommendations: The reallocation of $5,000 in the Operations budget from 867-1905 (National Meetings/ Travel) to 786-1903
(Association Relations/ Promotion) was approved at the March Executive Committee meeting.




Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Summary Balance Sheet
November 2017

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Accounts Receivable
Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Credit Cards
Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

11/30/12017

23,297,847.02
2,386.72
113,794.61

23,414,028.35

2,848,244.68
0.00

26,262,273.03

27,477.49
41,838.09
515,742.60

585,058.18

21,107.99

606,166.17

25,656,108.86

26,262,273.03
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Accrual Basis Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Grouped Balance Sheet

November 2017

November 30, 2017

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

AAR General Accounts
Operating Account - MIDFIRST Checking
AFLAC 125 Claims Reimb. MIDFIRST
Operating Account - CHASE Checking
AAR UBS RMA Money Market
Combined AAR General Accounts

Capital Accounts
Capital Purchase - UBS - Private Bank
Capital Purchase - UBS Portfolio Mgmt,
Capital Reserve Fund - UBS Checking RMA
Combined Capital Accounts

Operating Accounts
Operating Reserve - UBS Checking RMA
Operating Reserve - UBS - Private Bank
Combined Operating Accounts

Strategic Initiative
Strategic Initiative - UBS Portfolic Mgmt.
Strategic Initiative - UBS RMA
Strategic Init. Savings - NWCLU
Strategic Initiative Checking - MIDFIRST
Combined Strategic Initiative Accounts
Issues Mobilization Accounts
Issues Mob - UBS RMA
Issues Mob - Portfolio Management
Issues Mob - UBS Private Bank
Combined Issues Mob Accounts

Arizona Homeownership Alliance - UBS RMA

Political Survival Fund

Property Management

Cash-AZ Bank & Trust - Preserve Property Management

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable

426,043.62
10,262.84
12,808.92

449,116.38
2,822,643.90

1,534,676.69
448,115.02
1,638,310.61

3,364,888.09
4,092,886.63

319,986.54
1,483,742.46
201,879.87
88,449.45

648,161.09
1,727,837.29
4,265,262.02

100,084,980

75,962.17

35,843.91

3,271,760.28

3,621,102.32

7.457,774.72

2,094,058.32

6,641,260.40

100,084.90

75,962,17

35,843.91

23,297,847.02

Page 2 of 4



Accrual Basis Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Grouped Balance Sheet

November 2017
November 30, 2017
A/R - Trade 2,386.72
AR - Regonline 0.00
Due From PSF Fund to IM 0.00
Total Accounts Receivable 0.00
Other Current Assets
Prepaid Expenses and Deposits 199.28
Monthly Prepaids 113,595.33
Total Prepaid Expenses and Deposits 113,794.61
Total Other Current Assets 113,794,681
Total Current Assets 23,414,028.35
Fixed Assets
Property and Equipment
15t A/D - Furn & Equipment -157,328.80
157 + AID - Computer -576,078.64
161 - A/D - Leashold Imprvments -708,417.88
165 - AJD - Building Osborn -880,290.42
167 - A/D - Tenant Improvements -71,219.24
Total Accumulated Depreciation -2,403,334.98
150 - Furniture & Equipment 221,324.18
156 - Computer 910,176.35
160 - Leasehold Improvements 1,426,242.12
163 - Land - Oshorn 617,737.40
164 - Building - Osborn 1,995,153.78
166 - Tenant Improvements 80,945.83
Total Property and Equipment 5,251,579.66
Total Fixed Assets 2,848,244.68
Other Assets
Loan Cost / Leasing Commissions
Note Receivable 0.00
Total Other Assets 0.60
TOTAL ASSETS 26,262,273.03

10
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Accrual Basis Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Grouped Balance Sheet
November 2017

November 30, 2017

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable 27,477.49

Total Accounts Payable 27,477.49
Credit Cards
MidFirst Business Visa 41,838.09
Total Credit Cards 41,838.09
Other Current Liabilities
Due to NAR 0.00
Sales Tax Payable 0.00
Combined Current Liabilities 0.00
Accrued Salaries & P/R Taxes 10,863.40
Total Accrued Salaries & PIR Taxes 10,863.40
Security Deposits Payable - Oshorn 15,668.10
Deferred Dues Income 470,290.00
Deferred Income - Other 0.00
Stale Dated Checks/Escheat 1,641.81
Arbitration Case Pending 3,833.08
Current portion of LTD 13,446.21 504,879.20
Total Other Current Liabilities 515,742.60
Total Current Liabilities 585,058.18
Long Term Liabilities
Capital Lease Payable 21,107.99
Total Long Term Liabilities 21,107.99
TOTAL LIABILITIES 606,166.17
Equity
Temporarily restricted
304 - Fund Balance - [ssues Mohilization 324,804.00
Total Temporarily restricted 324,804.00
Unrestricted/Designated
302 - Fund Balance - Operating Reserve 5,831,558.00
303 : Fund Balance - Capital 2,612,725.00
305 : Fund Balance - Issues Mobilization 7,281,976.00
307 : Fund Balance - Strategic Initiative 1,680,247.00
Total Unrestricted/Designated 17,406,506.00
3900 - Unrestricted/Undesignated 5,123,408.00
Net Income 2,801,388.86
Total Equity 25,656,106.86

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

11
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4:01 PM Arizona Association of REALTORS®

12119017 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of November 30, 2017
Nov 30, 17
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000 - Combined Operating Cash Account
100.3 - Operating Acc. - MidFirst 2987 426,043.62
100.4 - AFLAC 125 Claims - MidFirst 10,262.84
101.3 - Operating Account - CHASE 1442 12,809.92
101.5 - UBS - AAR Main RMA 2,822,643.90
Total 1000 - Combined Cperating Cash Account 3,271,760.28
1007 - Portfolio Management - UBS
1007.1 + Strat Initiative Portfolio Mgmt 319,986.54
1007.2 - Capital Reserve Portfolio Mgmt 448,115.02
1007.3 - Issues Mob. Portfolio Mgmt 1,727,837.29
Total 1007 - Portfolio Management - UBS 2,495,938.85
1008 - Investment Accounts - UBS
108.1 - Capital Purch UBS Private Bank 1,534,676.69
108.2 - Op. Reserve UBS Private Bank 4,092,886.63
108.3 : Issues Mob UBS Private Bank 4,265,262.02
Total 1008 - Investment Accounts - UBS 9,892,825.34
101.40 - Combined Strategic Initiative
101.41 - Strategic Init. Savings - NWCU 201,879.87
101.43 - Strategic Initiative - UBS 1,483,742.46
101.44 - Strategic Init Check - MidFirst 88,449.45
Total 101.40 - Combined Strategic Initiative 1,774,071.78
101.66 - Operating Reserve Net
102 - Cash in Op Reserve - UBS 3,364,888.09
Total 101.66 - Operating Reserve Net 3,364,888.09
103 - Capital Reserve Checking RMA 1,638,310.61
104 - Issues Mob Accounts - UBS
104.4 - [ssues Mob Fund - UBS RMA 648,161.09
Total 104 - Issues Mob Accounts - UBS 648,161.08
105 - Cash-AZ Bank & Trust/Prop Mgmnt 35,843.91
106.. - AZ Homeownership Alliance RMA 100,084.90
111. - PSF
111 - Political Survival Fund 75,862.17
Total 111, - PSF 75,962.17
Total Checking/Savings 23,297.847.02
Accounts Receivable
112 - AIR 2,386.72
Total Accounts Receivable 2,386.72
Other Current Assets
Prepaid Expenses and Deposits
123 - Monthly Prepaids
123.007 - January Pre-Paids 2,085.36
123.018 - December Pre-Paids 111,508.97
Total 123 - Monthly Prepaids 113,595.33
124 - Prepaid Expenses
124.2 - Prepaid Postage-Pitney Bowes 199.28
Total 124 - Prepaid Expenses 199.28
Total Prepaid Expenses and Deposits 113,794.61
Total Other Current Assets 113,794.61

13
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4:01 PM Arizona Association of REALTORS®

12119017 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of November 30, 2017
Nov 30, 17
Total Current Assets 23,414,028.35
Fixed Assets
Property and Equipment
Total Accumulated Depreciation
151 - A/D - Furn & Equipment -157,328.80
157 - A/D - Computer -576,078.64
161 - A/D - Leashold Imprvments -708,417.88
165 + A/D - Building Oshorn -880,290.42
167 * A/D - Tenant Improvements -71,219.24
Total Total Accumulated Depreciation -2,403,334.98
150 - Furniture & Equipment 221,324.18
156 - Computer 910,176.35
160 - Leasehold Improvements 1,426,242.12
163 - Land - Osborn 617,737.40
164 - Building - Osborn 1,995,153.78
166 - Tenant Improvements 80,945.83
Total Property and Equipment 2,848,244.68
Total Fixed Assets 2,848,244 .68
TOTAL ASSETS 26,262,273.03
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
200 - Accounts Payable 27,477.49
Total Accounts Payable 27,477.49
Credit Cards
203.1 - MidFirst Business Credit Card 41,838.09
Total Credit Cards 41,838.09
Gther Current Liabilities
214 - Accrued Salaries & P/IR Taxes
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 6,006.24
214 - Accrued Salaries & P/R Taxes -« Other 4,858.16
Total 214 - Accrued Salaries & P/R Taxes 10,863.40
215 - Security Deposits Payable - Osb 15,668.10
228 - Deferred Income
229 - Deferred Dues Income 470,280.00
Total 228 - Deferred Income 470,290.00
240 - Stale Dated Checks/Escheat 1,641.81
275 - Arbitration Case Pending 3,833.08
295 : Current portion of LTD 13,446.21
Total Other Current Liabilities 515,742.60
Total Current Liabilities 585,058.18
Long Term Liabilities
285 - Capital Lease Payable 21,107.99
Total Long Term Liabilities 21,107.99
Total Liabilities 606,166.17
Equity
Temporarily restricted
304 : Fund Bal - Issues Mobilizaticn 324,804.00
Total Temporarily restricted 324,804.00
Unrestricted/Designated
302 - Fund Bal - Operating Reserve 5,831,558.00
303 - Fund Bal - Capital 2612,725.00

14
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4:01 PM Arizona Association of REALTORS®

121917 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of November 30, 2017
Nov 30, 17
305 - Fund Ba!l - Issues Mobilization 7.281,976.00
307 - Fund Bal - Strategic Initiative 1,680,247.00
Total Unrestricted/Designated 17,406,506.00
3900 - Unrestricted/Undesignated 5,123,408.00
Net Income 2,801,388.86
Total Equity 25,656,106.86
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 26,262,273.03

15 Page 3



TUPALISY' 1%

BZ0E0'PLL'D § WioL
£9°988'260'r$
(rog12'919) (lezzo've) {50904 (1008 (18'160'p8) 5394
{29151'25%) Goseazls) fesza'sg) (rszvdd ooy (SI10v78)  ZEoEowd)  (Erszss)  (050zrPY)  (9vsezus)  (reeie'le) {r9°660'28) uoneroaidequogenddy Justsaau|
1LOEE RS BYS06'IES  BEDOE'EEY  BETOI'0ES  RLUGY'0ES  ORVIE'WES  Z0O9L0ES  SUMEFOES  CGCYOVES  0Z090'0ES 20720428 9519678 SIERIOY poliad Waungy
(55°+E5'38E9) leeoog'ees) (syszvoes) (pzegossd  (eemie'izs) (orearoes) [BoHEr'osd) (eoehoved) (oczomees) Goszzzs) Oroiosrd  (ouovzes) S[EMLOOY POV JOud
000% S[ENMEIPIM
0008 sysodaq
15 SLPELS V50218 VROZL'BS  J2T07'6S TUEOB'ES  Z0¥S5'0RS  RLBGE'PIS  IGDOC0LS  IG'EST'OS EZO0IZS  9BLLSMS €S8N SPUSPINOASIIL
79'564'250'YS 28'G6.'750'Y8 608504  Mueg oyeAUg - A9y BuprladQ - Hyy
oljaog
60°88'FIL'E H 1oL
(v6090"15) {0z 28) {ogzeie) Oz 0968 e (oesece) (0oszzy (serosEd) 09693 026618 aMnje 1apey vl sbueyn
{oopoo'ozs) {ooo00'0z8) SIEMEIPUIA
00°000°059% 00°000'069% sysodag
ST Iz BEUSIS  06TC/ELS IT969'18  £6BIZIS  PEEEE'IS 2974918 O6EEZIS p6ZZes 00°F6LS 161848 ponsae Bupen) BLINOU| JSIS)U PUE PUSPIA]
T v A AN AN S OFPECIZLT S £8E09XN VY - anesay Sugeradp Yy
13N =g o o3 g By i [T &R |y R FEx) wF pJesioq # ooy INNODOY
Jueeg
aalesay Hugeladp
srleny Spund 2102

sisAjeuy spund /102 s

16



I

IVEZF'ELEY §

— -

0T9T'SIT S
(92'969'214)
{59455'953)
£67268'06¢5
(br7u8'15e8)
{00°000°00K8)
00'08
£ro5e'aLLs
HLERSIEOYS

60'LOV'EFS  §
0008

(5z'5%)
lo0'zs'161'19)
8E'1EYERE' 1S
Fa 1A
VIBIEESS

SEAmTY 3pung 4107

(06°202°%8)
(o'seceLy)  {poseass)
BCPOEVES 66126268
(o6'7z6'7e8)  (eozez’oed)
SYE60'68  $ZE0S'S

{000s0'6958)  (00°000"069S)

{lorose'sg)
vE0rz'0es
(z9'825'169)

6LIZ0LS

05°/ZLT5218  0G'92L'ES

02058 82'688%

AON PG

£EEBES

(Lrogg'ss)
15°458'1ES
(52°166'228)

[SoparA

1662L'%8
[£ALe %

(v ove'hs)
(ea'o6y'es)
SIBE'EZS
(ve'500°188)

TG BEV0ZS

(o0z18)
00°29F'¥5
£6'9228

=

(SHEES p$H (96°E59'78)
(eeoge'ss)  {Goroozzsl  (omemozst  (eemo'od)  (955HEZe)  (19Zzoze)
SHU09'VES  ZZOVB'BES  BLOSS'PES  ESGLIZES  GEYGR'IES  LZL0iZEs
lrzowe'ees) (6roso'ved) {eveze'zes) (6vros22ed) (zworzest (00wso'sct)
{c0000'001¢} (D0'000°00ES)

BIBEE'9IS  IBGHS'6S  PEESH'SS  vLOOK'ES  SHSHGEIS  SLBOL'RIS
(5258
{on-005'£19) {o0-000'58)
IBRFES  05°/8% 0S'HFYS  009IS'IS OGOL6'ES 00°Z00'SS
9'E5HS 65°ECLS 07 'e$ 18968 Zress FANCd Y
unp Feq v N [EE] Ter

UOIIEZI|IGO SaNSS|
sisAjeuy spuny 7102

SEZIOGLLS §

LIE69129'YS

VIBIGESS §

DIERIOZ
aoUejeg

V1oL

s394
uoneiardsguoneidaiddy Juswisaay|
SIETUIY poUSd juaUny
SENIDY Poudd Jaug
SlEM2IPUIAN
susedag
SPUBPIACISAIEI]
BLOZRE yueq ajeaud - GO S8NSS) - Yyy
oljojued

=118

5994

INfEA 19NBK ) abury)

SIEMEIDUIIM

spsodaq

(panos Bupnpul) SLLIOTY 158J5]U] PUB pUBPIMQ

198891 VY - ‘oW Senss| siojeay

B0V 1NNQJIY

WV STl
LI0Z0ZZL

17



O 286'TL'E §

SHI6Y 2087 § wiolL
69'019'7£5'1$
(1+'620'93) {£7'805'1$) {vegzs'18) (eoreesy) (1z61518) 5994
(essea'szst (esess'v)  (S9939e8) (G662e'ts)  (eospr'is) (L2v8) (oss1s)  eeoezd)  fEouesd)  [Zessrzs)  (gorisg) (9zu883) uoneladagyuogenaiddy 1wawseau|
19°588'8Z19 EQE05LIE  ZIEOOVZIS  STBIZIIS  WOTBYLIS  ZEWITES  MCLRLLIS  IGVZRTIS  0GZOREIS  EMUSELLS  ZC0SE0MS ESGLZILS S[EMIIOY POUAd JUauNY
(65°952'6219) (esmorz)) (BUgrz'iist Grershis) Gevgzsst (ronns) (64eEels) 0zoezle) (Comeetls) Uweso'nld) (SSiZ'llg) Wo%sezie) S|ENI00Y POl oLk
95627 CHS 9USH'PS  EBLA'ES  91IZVES GPBEE'S  ZOOMYOS LOGLPSS  SLEWONS  SIWLOES 684628 FD'GOE'TS Ovessds SpUBpIAIASesaIL)
0003 SUONNGUILEY) JoN
B62.G6161% 8621661615 785288 Hueg jeAud - 8m1as3Y [elde) Hyy
oljojueg
1901E'820') § [Ej0).
003 5934
(sz'g8) 1008 {10°08} (sz'58) anep 1auew u abuey)
(15'859'3E15) (0svavels) {orsse'ses) (062:a8e8) (O16Loszs) (Bseirels) Ge1ses)  (oseane)  Eeeoryd  (oszist  (ooozts)  (0o0ne'ss) SEEMEINUIM
092L1'vRYS 09ZZL'BE  00°000's2¥S syisodag
26'9/9'8 Sr0:8% ¥25188 971788 001148 57'SEYS 975678 8E°15Z$ 10648 FroLLS 6972018 BI06S {pans=or Bupniaul SUIOOU| 1§313)U) PUE PUBP
SBYZL'88T) § SHYZL'REZL S 2L9%9XN YINY - eseyaIng [eyide)
13N g AN Bo &g 5y i anr L) oy N [EE] wer piemaCy #poy INNOSOY
ouejeg
aAIasay |euden
—— sisfleuy spund 10z meczy

2L000TTL

18



l

SUHIDFLLL §

SYERLERY'L §
000

S6'55'06€° §

s s
0008
0008
0008
O£ 19v$
581107 %

SrevrFes  §
006%
(00'ge2'218)
0008
SERAGOL §

sy spung /)07

B

26'£95%

8irs

0003

>
=]
x|

108

00°000'88%
SLEBKS

S8'Zvs

000s

6ETS

414898

9148

0008

0Z°E¥S

£6'659%

£8'2hs

0008

08°0¥8

£6'6EC8

[AXA S

0008

=

{oar268)

vk

{o0szL'418)

(09p1L8) (06858} 0Z'1818
S9'4ESS LIBSYS 95028
E¥ LIPS 18258 s 6LTPS
0008 0003 0008
T i i R

aanenu| sibayeng
sisfleuy spund /|0z

08198

LHzs

¥aBes

0008

[EE)

ob'ells

220878

LEEYS

009$

16°1¥1869°) §

S6755'08E") §

IG9Y'HT § 6L98

SPRZo0L

PIEAMIOA
aouejeg

Z69LTXN

#7309

AL

IgjoL
5394
anjea, ¥oopep w abueyn
SEMIPYNM
sysodaq
(paruace Gurpesul} QLUDIU ISDIDNUF PUE pUBPIIG
San - sayenty| aibaens

0l
SJBJSUBI Y
S[EMBIPUIM
sisodeq
{periooe Bupniull SUICOUE 153I2IU] PUE pUApPING
NJMN - 2Ane ) 2163eng

[=eL
SI)SuBl|
SIeMEIPLIA,
sysodaq
Bupiaayd 151401 omrenul 31Ba1ENS Y

INNOIIY

R SIS
LISTOTZY

19



OV6IZPLLE §

IFIRLTS $
{gz's9)
{ov0o0'0szs)
00000°00$
00°'556°6v2%
SEVELTS
9T $

OGEFITERT §
(61518)
0008
(00'000'808°1 )
B60E1'928
S050'001L'y §

ZOEN0'9ZY  §
00°000°80€"}$
(arce0'z00' 28}
S1'166'C15'63
SZOR's0C §

66087 S
0008
{6c'625758)
222958
60428721 %

e/ |

SIEEUY SpUNL 2 10T

330

(1008 1008
{oo'000'0528)
00'S56'6v2%
129688 91'E8Es 96ES 08°¥5E8
loz'teg) foates) 0r90zs

{oooo‘osts) (ooooo'ese’zs) {oo'00o'oses) (n0000'0bzs)
SIHETS 698928 990V'eS  BTHE0TS

00000058 COOCO'SBE'ZS  COOO0OSES  00°000°0%E$
(6sar'zoes) {15°9:8'600°28) (SO'0OK'SORS) (L7EIZOMMS)

99CLIBISS  LLUS900LS  EWEGZ'GDIS  COBOKL6S
be'r18) rass sy {rrvis)
RON B0 g By

08Z1zs

Ov0EZs

{o0'o00'09ts} (00'000's528)
£6219'78

CO'000'09ES  0O'000'SETS
{oraL081rs) (056¢20pw8)
EEI LS

{2rp1s)

(gz'58)
00'000°008%
SEPVIS [arrA LS A zrees vE0TS 6564
(serzaas) {00°08:$) {0z 201%) {agsers)
{00000'0058)  (00°000'5EES) 0O000C0FS 0000005523
00'92K'cs I 55°902'€S 05°21L8 9z'958% 99FELS
00000005 000005823 (o0000°00v3}  (DO'000'0S8'ZS)
(Lroe1ss)  (seucesws) BUogrsty®  (eoservs  epe'tess)
BLOSO'SZIS  ECVEGYSIS  PLSEA'ERLS  STESL20pS TTR0BUOI OWZGLOEK'CS
CIN L] (12818} erzoves)  Gows'ts) log'sz3) {15525)
FATA
unf rey Ty i) [} oer

IV pue yyy
sisAjeuy spund 710z

SUSSLUIE'Y § TL0L
101
anjeA, |exreyy u abueysy
SIEMEIIIAY
s1a)suel}
spsodag
{parucoe Bupnaul BILIGIUL 1S818)4| PUB PUSPIM(
14690 8 ZOR89n VY - Jvdvd
1EloL
anjep Joyepy w abueyy
S[EMEIPLIAN
S19j5UBSL
{pearaoe Buenrour} BLUOOUE |SAIBIU| PUE PUBPIAI]
8900000’y & 1BE99XN VINY UIER HVY
ol
N SIa)suel|
SEMEIIM
sysodsq
STOR0R0E & 2662-¥% 1SUIQIN - Buppayy [e1Ruas Yyy
01
SIRP5URIL
SIZMEIPUIAY
susodaq
60228 § X 3SYHD - Bup3ayy) [BsU30 HyY
pieMIg #7009 ANNOJDV
#3uEleg

WY ST
21020121

20



12:14 PM

1212017
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Operating Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
+ Interest Income

410

415 -
417 -
430 -

433 -
435 -
» Other Program Income

440

Rental Income
Gain on Investments
Dues Income

Forms Licensing
Law Book

440.10 - Ethics Citation Fee

440.11 - Registration Fees

440.3 - Arbitration Deposits Retained
440.4 - Appeal Fees Retained

440.5 : Ethics Admin Fees

440.6 - Retained Fine

460 -
461 -
462 -

463

464 -
* MRE Society
466 -

467 -
468 -
469 -

465

471

472
497

Broker University
Education Development

Education Outreach

- Instructor Development

l.eadership Training
Member Communications
REALTOR Institute
rCRMS

Spring Cenvention

- Industry Partners

CRPM
Misc Income

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

500

540
551
605
620

630
631

640 -
690 -

700 -
770 -

780 -
781 -
786 -

787
788

790 -

- Salaries/Benefits

- Staff Development

* Auto Expense Reimbursement
- Awards/Gifts

+ Building Expense

- Catering/Hotel

- Computer Service and Expense
632 -
639 -

Copying
Dues & Commitments.

Equipment Maintenance/Rental
Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

Depreciation
Supplies
Postage

Printing
Promotion

- Speaker Fees

- Staff Expense

Subscriptions and Reference

21

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
27,031.80 9,325.00 17,708.80 289.9%
122,224.97 110,633.60 11,661.37 110.5%
-2,448.78
7.558,361.67 7,253,705.00 304,656.67 104.2%
28,000.00 41,000.00 -13,000.00 68.3%
0.00 400.00 -400.00 0.0%
1,845.95
500.00 400.00 100.00 125.0%
550.00 800.00 -350.00 61.1%
18,500.00 1,840.00 13,660.00 842.4%
1,000.00 913.00 87.00 109.5%
4,500.00 3,575.00 §25.00 125.9%
11,300.00 6,875.00 4.425.00 164.4%
1,501.00 11,241.00 -9,740.00 13.4%
2,665,07 1,200.00 1,465.07 222.1%
32,238,580 30,350.00 1,888.50 106.2%
0.00 1,460.00 -1,460.00 0.0%
15,790.00 13,400.00 2,390.00 117.8%
425.00 375.00 50.00 113.3%
0.00 41,800.00 -41,900.00 0.0%
41,867.30 30,090.00 11,777.30 139.1%
43,256.50 21,945.00 21,311.50 197.1%
86,224.00 77,565.00 8,659.00 111.2%
37,710.00
41,712.00 30,460.00 11,252.00 136.9%
582233 2,000.00 3,822.33 291.1%
8,077,647.31 7,691,552.60 386,004.71 105.0%
8,077,647.31 7,691,552.60 386,094.71 105.0%
2,527 736.15 2,785,000.00 -257,263.85 90.8%
3,316.95 15,100.00 -11,783.05 22.0%
193,32 800.00 -606.68 24.2%
18,379.33 24.175.00 -5,795.67 76.0%
226,799.61 269,710.37 -42,910.76 84.1%
309,695.75 312,305.00 -2,608.25 99.2%
10,910.86 12,458.37 -1,547.51 87.6%
12,399.27 15,350.00 -2,950.73 80.8%
42.229.92 47,999.00 -5,769.08 88.0%
16,160.96 19,750.00 -3,589.04 81.8%
67,553.72 143,100.00 -75,546.28 47.2%
175,000.00 175,000.00 0.00 100.0%
34,317.11 4545174 -11,134.63 75.5%
9,151.09 9,624.37 -473.,28 95.1%
4,983.37 14,461.67 -9,478.30 34.5%
59,440.22 84,765.00 -25,324.78 70.1%
136,042.25 154,456.00 -18,413.75 88.1%
91,358.85 126,562.22 -35,203.27 72.2%
14,600.44 20,279.12 -5,678.68 72.0%



12:14 PM

12120117
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Operating Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

800 -
810 -

850 -
855 -
867 -

Taxes
Contract Fees

Telephone
Transportation
Trave!

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.0%
1,157,918.14 1,423,913.40 -285,995.26 81.3%
39,601.14 38,998.70 -398.56 §0.0%
1.269.64 2,076.00 -806.36 61.2%
142,303.80 193,956.91 -51,653.11 73.4%
5,101,361.99 5,940,293.87 -838,931.88 85.9%
2,976,285.32 1,751,258.73 1,225,026.59 170.0%
2,976,285.32 1,751,258.73 1,225,026.59 170.0%

22



12:12 PM
1220117
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

All Funds Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Jan - Nov 17
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

410 - Interest Income 136,240.41
415 - Rental Income 122,294 .97
417 - Gain on Investments 464,216.28
430 + Dues Income 7,558,361.67
433 - Forms Licensing 28,000.00
435 - Law Book 0.00
440 - Other Program Income 1,845.95
440.10 - Ethics Citation Fee 500,00
440.11 - Registration Fees 550.00
440.3 - Arbitration Deposits Retained 16,500.00
440.4 - Appeal Fees Retained 1,000.00
440.5 - Ethics Admin Fees 4,500,00
440.6 - Retained Fine 11,300.00
460 - Broker University 1,601.00
461 - Education Development 2,665.07
462 - Education Cutreach 32,238.50
463 - Instructor Development 0.00
464 + Leadership Training 15,790.00
465 - MRE Society 425.00
466 - Member Communications 3,000.00
467 - REALTOR Institute 41,867.30
468 - r°CRMS 43,256.50
469 - Spring Convention 86,224.00
471 - Industry Partners 37.710.00
472 - CRPM 41,712.00
491 - IM Contributions 33,421.38
497 - Misc Income 180,822.33
Total Income 8,864,942.36
Gross Profit 8,864,942.36

Expense
500 - Salaries/Benefits 2,527,736.15
549 - Staff Development 3,506.95
551 - Auto Expense Reimbursement 193.32
605 - Awards/Gifts 18,379.33
612 - [ssues Mobilization Expenses 891,500.00
620 - Building Expense 226,799.61
629 - Operating Reserve Contributions 20,000.00
630 - Catering/Hotel 309,695.75
631 - Computer Service and Expense 19,468.90
632 - Copying 12,399.27
633 * Furniture/Equipment Expense 27,205.09
639 - Dues & Commitments. 42,229.92

23



12:12PM
12120117
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

All Funds Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Jan - Nov 17

640 - Equipment Maintenance/Rental 16,160.96

660 - Management Fees 62.00

690 - Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc. 66,534.67

693 ' Investment Banking Fees 48,917.62
700 - Depreciation 175,000.00
770 - Supplies 35,020.65
780 - Postage 9,151.09

781 - Printing 11,300.93
786 - Promotion 67,440.22
787 - Speaker Fees 136,042.25

788 - Staff Expense 94,838.00

790 - Subscriptions and Reference 15,588.90

800 - Taxes 0.00

810 - Contract Fees 1,305,107.34

850 - Telephone 39,601.14

855 - Transportation 1,269.64

B67 - Travel 142,303.80
Total Expense 6,063,553.50
Net Ordinary income 2,801,388.86

Net Income

2,801,388.86

24



12:21 PM

12120117
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
Expense

605 -
630 -
639 -

770 -

780 -
781 -
786+

787
788

790
810

867

Awards/Gifts
Catering/Hotel
Dues & Commitments.

Supplies

Postage
Printing
Promotion

- Speaker Fees
- Staff Expense

* Subscriptions and Reference
- Contract Fees

- Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Total 1500 Legislative & Pol. Affairs

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
11,080.32 14,200.00 -3,109.68 78.1%
134,576.07 107,085.00 27,491.07 125.7%
11,080.00 11,250.00 -160.00 98.6%
1,352.81 1,750.00 -397.19 77.3%
1,158.02
1,473.14 6,000.00 -4,526.86 24.6%
20,522.83 27,835.00 -7,312.17 73.7%
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 100.0%
30,930.13 38,293.82 -7,363.69 80.8%
6,590.46 7,754,12 -1,163.66 85.0%
139,528.70 148,966.63 -9,437.93 93.7%
20,108.24 31,499.91 -11,391.67 63.8%
388,421.72 404,634.48 -16,212.76 96.0%
-388,421.72 -404,634.48 16,212.76 96.0%
-388,421.72 -404,634.48 16,212.76 96.0%

25



12:21 PM
12120117

Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
Expense

605 -
630 -
638 -

770

780
781
786

787 -
788 -

780 -
810 -

867 -

Awards/Gifts
Catering/Hotel
Dues & Commitments.

» Supplies

- Postage
* Printing
+ Promotion

Speaker Fees
Staff Expense

Subscriptions and Reference
Contract Fees

Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1501 Government Area Support
(1500 Legislative & Pol. Affairs)

Jan-Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
3,817.07
0.00

0.00

987.46
1,177.94
0.00

0.00
7,048.49

0.00
0.00

0.00

5,185.00

2,000.00

13,073.82

-1,367.93

-822,06

-6,025.33

73.6%

58.9%

53.9%

13,030.96

20,258.82

-7,227.86

64.3%

-13,030.86

-20,258.82

7,227.86

64.3%

-13,030.96

-20,258.82

7,227.86

64.3%

26



12:21 PM

1212017
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
Expense

605 -
630 -
639 -

770

780 -

781
786

787
788

790 -
810 -

867 -

Awards/Gifts
Catering/Hotel
Dues & Commitments.

- Supplies

Postage

* Printing
+ Promotion

- Speaker Fees

- Staff Expense

Subscriptions and Reference
Contract Fees

Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1510 Legislative Advocacy
{1500 Legislative & Pol. Affairs)

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

0.00

146.63
1,065.00 1,000.C0 65.00 106.5%

0.00

0.00

0.00
14,080.30 9,900.00 4,190.30 142.3%

0.00
15,696.98 15,820.00 -123.02 99.2%
6,5690.46 7,754.12 -1,163.66 85.0%
126,963.00 123,066.63 3,886.37 103.2%

0.00
164,5652.37 157,540.75 7,011.62 104.5%
-164,5652.37 -157,540.75 -7,011.82 104.5%
-164,652.37 -157,540.75 -7,011.62 104.5%
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12:21 PM
1212017

Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
Expense

605
630
639

770

780
781

788 -

790 -
810 -

867 -

- Awards/Gifts
- Catering/Hotel
+ Dues & Commitments,

- Supplies
- Postage
* Printing
786 -

787 -

Promotion
Speaker Fees
Staff Expense

Subscriptions and Reference
Contract Fees

Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1545 Local Lohbying Support
{1500 Legislative & Pol. Affairs)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

1,000.00

-1,000.00

0.0%

0.00

1,000.00

-1,000.00

0.0%

6.00

-1,000.00

1,000.00

0.0%

0.00

-1,000.00

1,000.00

0.0%
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12:21 PM

1212017
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
Expense

605 -
630 -
639 -

770 -
780 -

781

787 -
788 -

790 -
810 -

867 -

Awards/Gifts
Catering/Hotel

Dues & Commitments.

Supplies

Postage

- Printing
786 -

Promotion
Speaker Fees

Staff Expense

Subscriptions and Reference

Contract Fees

Travel

Total Expense

Net Crdinary Income

Net Income

1550 Legislative Policy Dev.

(1500 Legislative & Pol. Affairs)

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
0.00
115,208.81 85,900.00 29,308.81 134.1%
0.00
0.00 150.00 -150.00 0.0%
0.00
0.00
0.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 100.0%
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00 7,500.00 -7,500.00 0.0%
125,208.81 103,550.00 21,658.81 120.9%
-125,208.81 -103,550.00 -21,658.81 120.9%
-125,208.81 -103,550.00 -21,658.81 120.9%
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12:21 PM

12/20/17
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
Expense

605 -
630 -
639 -

770

780 -
781 -
786 -

787
788

790
810

867

Awards/Gifts
Catering/Hotel
Dues & Commitments.

- Supplies

Postage
Printing
Promotion

- Speaker Fees
- Staff Expense

- Subscriptions and Reference
- Contract Fees

Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1560 Fundraising Support

(1500 Legislative & Pol. Affairs)

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
11,000.32 14,200.00 -3,108.68 78.1%
15,403.56 16,000.00 -596.44 96.3%
10,025.00 10,250.00 -225.00 97.8%

1,352.81 1,600.00 -247.19 84.6%
171.56
0.00
6,389.10 7,935.00 -1,545.90 80.5%
0.00
4,035.90
0.00
9,100.00 9,100.00 6.00 100.0%
0.00
57,568.25 59,085.00 -1,516.75 97.4%
-57,5668.25 -59,085.00 1,5616.75 97.4%
-57,568.25 -69,085.00 1,516.75 97.4%
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12:21 PM
1212017

Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
Expense

605 -
630 -
639 -

770 -
780 -
» Printing
786 -

781

787 -

788

790
810

867

Awards/Gifts
Catering/Hotel
Dues & Commitments.

Supplies
Postage
Promotion

Speaker Fees

- Staff Expense

* Subscriptions and Reference
- Contract Fees

* Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1675 Federal Liaison Support
(1500 Legislative & Pol. Affairs)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

% Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
4,148.76

0.00
0.00

20,108.24

6,400.00

23,999.91

-2,251.24

-3,881.67

64.8%

83.8%

24,257.00

30,399.91

-6,142.91

79.8%

-24,257.00

-30,399.91

6,142.91

79.8%

-24,257.00

-30,399.91

6,142.91

79.8%
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12:21 PM
1212017

Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
Expense

605

770 -
780 -

781

787 -
788 -

790
810

867

- Awards/Gifts
630 -
639 -

Catering/Hotel
Dues & Commitments.

Supplies

Postage

« Printing
786 -

Promotion
Speaker Fees

Staff Expense

- Subscriptions and Reference
+ Contract Fees

* Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1580 - Election Year Activities
{1500 Legislative & Pol. Affairs)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

2,000.00

-2,000.00

0.0%

0.00

2,000.00

-2,000.00

0.0%

0.00

-2,000.00

2,000.00

0.0%

0.00

-2,000.00

2,000.00

0.0%
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12:21 PM

12/2017
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
Expense

605 -
630 -
639 -

770 -
780 -

781

787
788

790
810

867

Awards/Gifts
Catering/Hotel
Dues & Commitments.

Supplies
Postage

- Printing
786 -

Promotion

- Speaker Fees
- Staff Expense

» Subscriptions and Reference
- Contract Fees

 Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1685 Governmental Communication
(1500 Legislative & Pol. Affairs)

Jan « Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
295.20
43.43

0.00
0.00

0.00
1,381.00

0.00

4,000.00
10,000.00

1,800.00

-3,704.80
-9,956.57

-419.00

7.4%
0.4%

76.7%

1,719.63

15,800.00

-14,080,37

10.5%

-1,719.63

-15,800.00

14,080.37

10.9%

-1,719.63

-15,800.00

14,080.37

10.9%
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12:21 PM Arizona Association of REALTORS®
12/2017 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis January through November 2017

1596 Political Research
(1500 Legislative & Pol. Affairs)

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Expense
605 - Awards/Gifts 0.00
630 - Catering/Hotel 0.00
639 - Dues & Commitments, 0.00
770 - Supplies 0.00
780 - Postage 0.00
781 - Printing 0.00
786 - Promotion 0.00
787 - Speaker Fees 0.00
788 - Staff Expense 0.00
790 - Subscriptions and Reference 0.00
810 - Contract Fees 2,084.70 15,000.00 -12,915.30 13.9%
867 - Travel 0.00
Total Expense 2,084.70 15,000.00 -12,915.30 13.9%
Net Ordinary Income -2,084.70 -15,000.00 12,915.30 13.9%
Net Income -2,084,70 -15,000.00 12,915.30 13.9%
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12:23PM Arizona Association of REALTORS®
12/20/17 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis o January through November 2017

Total 1600 Risk Management

Jan - Nov 17 Budget % Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
440.10 - Ethics Citation Fee 500.00 400.00 100.00 125.0%
440.11 - Registration Fees 550.00 900.00 -350.00 61.1%
440.3 - Arbitration Deposits Refained 15,500.00 1,840.00 13,660.00 842.4%
440.4 - Appeal Fees Retained 1,000.00 913.00 87.00 109.5%
440.5 - Ethics Admin Fees 4,500,00 3,575.00 925.00 125.9%
440.6 - Retained Fine 11,300.00 6,875.00 4,425,00 164.4%
Total Income 33,350.00 14,503.00 18,847.00 230.0%
Gross Profit 33,350.00 14,503.00 18,847.00 230.0%
Expense
605 - Awards/Gifts 143,72 200.00 -56.28 71.9%
630 - Catering/Hotel 13,047.74 20,630.00 -7,582.26 63.2%
770 - Supplies 3,298.34 4,250,00 -950.66 77.6%
780 - Postage 27.50
781 - Printing 0.00 200.00 -200.00 0.0%
786 - Promotion 125.00 5,500.00 -5,375.00 2.3%
787 - Speaker Fees 1,875.00 3,800.00 -2,025.00 48.1%
788 - Staff Expense 15,498.27 21,188.00 -5,687.73 73.2%
790 - Subscriptiens and Reference 7.795.26 12,325.00 -4,529.74 63.2%
810 - Contract Fees 172,726.15 191,666.63 -18,940.48 90.1%
867 - Travel 6,639.05 7,405.00 -765.95 89.7%
Total Expense 221,177.03 267,262.83 -46,085.60 82.8%
Net Ordinary Income -187,827.03 -262,759.63 64,932.60 74.3%
Net Income -187,827.03 -252,759.63 64,932.60 74.3%
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12:23 PM

12120117
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

440.10 - Ethics Citation Fee
440.11 - Registration Fees

440.3 - Arbitration Deposits Retained

440.4 - Appeal Fees Retained
440,5 - Ethics Admin Fees
440.6 - Retained Fine

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

605 -
630 -
770 -

780 -
781
786 -

787 -
788 -

790 -
810 -

867 -

Awards/Gifts
Catering/Hotel
Supplies

Postage

« Printing

Promotion
Speaker Fees
Staff Expense

Subscriptions and Reference
Contract Fees

Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1601 Risk Management Support
(1600 Risk Management)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

6.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

©.00
1,440.03
3,298.34

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
14,253.80

0.00
0.00

0.00

2,000.00
3,250.00

1,000.00

18,436.00

-550.97
49.34

-1,000.00

-4,182.20

72.0%
101.5%

0.0%

77.3%

18,893.17

24,686.00

-5,692.83

76.8%

-18,993.17

-24,686.00

5,692.83

76.8%

18,993.17

-24,686.00

5,692.83

76.9%
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12:23 PM

1212017
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

440.10 - Ethics Citation Fee

440.11 - Registration Fees

440.3 - Arbitration Deposits Retained
440.4 - Appeal Fees Retained

440.5 - Ethics Admin Fees

440.6 - Retained Fine

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

606 -
630 -
770 -

780 -
781
786 -

787 -
788 -

790 -
810 -

867 -

Awards/Gifts
Catering/Hotel
Supplies

Postage

« Printing

Promotion
Speaker Fees
Staff Expense

Subscriptions and Reference
Contract Fees

Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1602 Legal Support
(1600 Risk Management)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

542592
0.00

2,000.00

8,750.00
15,000.00

2,000.00

-3,324.08
-15,000.00

0.00

62.0%
0.0%

100.0%

742592

25,750.00

-18,324.08

28.8%

-7,425.92

-25,750.00

18,324.08

28.8%

-7,425.92

-25,750.00

18,324.08

28.8%
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12:23 PM Arizona Association of REALTORS®

1212017 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis January through November 2017

1605 PS Enforcement
{1600 Risk Management}

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
440,10 - Ethics Citation Fee 500.00 400.00 100.00 126.0%
440.11 ' Registration Fees 0.00
440.3 - Arbitration Deposits Retained 15,500.00 1,840.00 13,660.00 842.4%
440.4 - Appeal Fees Retained 1,000.00 913.00 87.00 109.5%
440.5 - Ethics Admin Fees 4,500.00 3,575.00 925.00 125.9%
440.6 - Retained Fine 11,300.00 6,875.00 4,425.00 164.4%
Total Income 32,800.00 13,603.00 19,197.00 241,1%
Gross Profit 32,800.00 13,603.00 19,197.00 241.1%
Expense
605 - Awards/Gifts 142.79 200.00 -57.21 71.4%
630 - Catering/Hotel 1,205.28 3,300.00 -2,084.72 36.5%
770 - Supplies 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
780 - Postage 27.50
781 - Printing 0.00
786 « Promotion 0.00
787 - Speaker Fees 937.50
788 - Staff Expense 1,244.47 2,750.00 -1,505.53 45.3%
790 - Subscriptions and Reference 1,645.87 2,440.00 -794.13 67.5%
810 - Contract Fees 4,491.24 5,500.00 -1,008.76 81.7%
867 - Travel 3,970.45 3,905.00 65.45 101.7%
Total Expense 13,665.10 18,595.00 -4,929.90 73.5%
Net Ordinary Income 19,134.90 -4,992.00 24,126.90 -383.3%
Net Income 19,134.90 -4,992.00 24,126.90 -383.3%
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12:23 PM

1272017
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Profit & l.oss Budget vs. Actual

January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

440.10 - Ethics Citation Fee

440.11 - Registration Fees

440.3 - Arbitration Deposits Retained
440.4 - Appeal Fees Retained

440.5 ' Ethics Admin Fees

440.6 + Retained Fine

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

605 -
630 -
770 -

780 -
781 -
786 -

787

788 -

790
810

867 -

Awards/Gifts
Catering/Hotel
Supplies

Postage
Printing
Promotion

- Bpeaker Fees

Staff Expense

 Subscriptions and Reference
- Contract Fees

Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1610 PS Training
(1600 Risk Management)

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

0.00
550.00 900.00 -350.00 61.1%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
550.00 900.00 -350.00 61.1%
550.00 900.00 -350.00 51.1%

0.00
10,153.94 13,490.00 -3,336.06 75.3%
0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%

0.00
723.47 1,135.00 -411.53 63.7%

0.00

0.00
10,877.41 17,125.00 -6,247.59 83.5%
-10,327.41 -16,225.00 5,897.59 63.7%
-10,327.41 -16,225.00 5,897.59 63.7%
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12:23 PM

1212017
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

440.10 - Ethics Citation Fee

440.11 - Registration Fees

440.3 - Arbitration Deposits Retained
440.4 - Appeal Fees Retained

440.5 - Ethics Admin Fees

440.6 - Retained Fine

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

605 -
» Catering/Hotel
- Supplies

830
770

780
781
786

787
788

790
810

867 -

Awards/Gifts

- Postage

- Printing

* Promotion

- Speaker Fees
- Staff Expense

+ Subscriptions and Reference
- Contract Fees

Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1615 Alt. Dispute Resolution
(1600 Risk Management)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
226.86
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

937.50
0.00

0.00
1,430.35

668.60

1,000.00

1,900.00

1,500.00
1,500.00

-773.14

-962.50

-69.65
-831.40

22.7%

49.3%

95.4%
44.6%

3,263.31

5,900.00

-2,636.69

55.3%

-3,263.31

-5,900.00

2,636.69

55.3%

-3,263.31

-5,900.00

2,636.69

55.3%
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12:23 PM

12/20/17
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through November 2017

Ordinary income/Expense

Income

440.10 - Ethics Citation Fee

440.11 - Registration Fees

440.3 - Arbitration Deposits Retained
440.4 - Appeal Fees Retained

440.5 - Ethics Admin Fees

440.6 - Retained Fine

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

605 -
630 -
770 -

780 -

781

787 -

788

790
810

867

Awards/Gifts
Catering/Hotel
Supplies

Postage

* Printing
786 -

Promoticon

Speaker Fees

- Staff Expense

+ Subscriptions and Reference
- Contract Fees

* Trave!

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1625 Risk Management Publicatns
(1600 Risk Management)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
125.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

4,500.00

-4,375.00

2.8%

125.00

4,500.00

-4,375.00

2.8%

-125.00

-4,500.00

4,375.00

2.8%

-125.00

-4,500.00

4,375.00

2.8%
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12:23 PM

12/20/17
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

440.10 - Ethics Citation Fee

440.11 - Registration Fees

440.3 - Arbitration Deposits Retained
440.4 - Appeal Fees Retained

440.5 - Ethics Admin Fees

440.6 - Retained Fine

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

605
630 -
770

780 -
781 -
786 -

787
788

790
810

867

- Awards/Gifts

Catering/Hotel

- Supplies

Postage
Printing
Promotion

- Speaker Fees
- Staff Expense

+ Subscriptions and Reference
- Contract Fees

* Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Total 1650 Forms Development and Sale
(1600 Risk Management)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.93
21.63
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
3,739.00

0.00

840.00

6,500.00

-818.37

-2,761.00

2.6%

57.5%

3,761.56

7,340.00

-3,578.44

51.2%

-3,761.56

-7,340.00

3,578.44

51.2%

-3,761.56

-7,340.00

3,578.44

51.2%

42



12:23 PM Arizona Association of REALTORS®

12120117 Profit & LLoss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis January through November 2017

1665 Legal Hotline
(1600 Risk Management)

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
440.10 - Ethics Citation Fee 0.00
440,11 - Registration Fees 0.00
440.3 - Arbitration Deposits Retained 0.00
440.4 - Appeal Fees Retained 0.00
440.5 - Ethics Admin Fees 0.00
440.6 - Retained Fine 0.00
Total Income 0.00
Gross Profit 0.00
Expense
605 - Awards/Gifts . 0.00
630 : Catering/Hotel 0.00
770 - Supplies 0.00
780 - Postage 0.00
781  Printing 0.00 200.00 -200.00 0.0%
786 - Promotion 0.00
787 - Speaker Fees 0.00
788 - Staff Expense 0.00
790 - Subscriptions and Reference 0.00
810 - Contract Fees 163,065.56 163,166.63 -101.07 99.9%
867 - Travel 0.00
Total Expense 163,065.56 163,366.63 -301.07 99.8%
Net Ordinary Income -163,065.56 -163,366.63 301.07 99.8%
Net Income -163,065.56 -163,366.63 301.07 99.8%
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12:26 PM

12/20/17
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
* Forms Licensing
» Member Communications

433
466

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

540

631

781

788

790 -
810 -

867 -

- Staff Development
630 -
- Computer Service and Expense
770 -

780 -
* Printing
786 -

Catering/Hotel

Supplies

Postage

Premotion

. Staff Expense

Subscriptions and Reference
Contract Fees

Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Total 1700 Business Services & Tech.

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
28,000.00 41,000.00 -13,000.00 68.3%
3,000.00 6,600.00 -3,600.00 45.5%
31,000.00 47,600.00 -16,600.00 65.1%
31,000.00 47 ,600.00 -16,600.00 65.1%
190.00 8,000.00 -7,810.00 2.4%
531.03 1,2G0.00 -668.97 44.3%
10,910.86 12,458.37 -1,547.51 87.6%
703.54 4,616.63 -3,913.09 15.2%
0.00 250.00 =250.00 0.0%
8,447.69 28,291.67 -19,843.98 28.9%
8,000.00 13,500.00 -5,500.00 59.3%
26,874.01 47,074.97 -20,200.98 57.1%
1,203.18 2,625.00 -1,421.82 45.8%
821,006.80 1,036,506.73 -215,499.93 79.2%
344.90 2,535.00 -2,190.10 13.6%
878,212.01 1,157,058.37 -278,846.36 75.9%
-847,212.01 -1,109,458.37 262,246.36 76.4%
-847,212.01 -1,109,458.37 262,246.36 76.4%
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12:25 PM

12720117
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

1701 Bus Services & Tech Suppt
(1700 Business Services & Tech.)

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
433 - Forms Licensing 0.00
466 - Member Communications 0.00
Total Income 0.00
Gross Profit 0.00
Expense
540 - Staff Development 0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.0%
630 - Catering/Hotel 0.00
631 - Computer Service and Expense 0.00
770 - Supplies 0.00 1,200.00 -1,200.00 0.0%
780 - Postage 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%
781 - Printing 213013 2,291.67 -161.54 93.0%
786 - Promotion 0.00
788 - Staff Expense 22,484.83 28,636.40 -6,151.57 78.5%
790 - Subscriptions and Reference 214.72 200.00 14.72 107.4%
810 - Contract Fees 107.94
867 - Travel 344,90 2,535.00 -2,190.10 13.6%
Total Expense 25,282.52 39,113.07 -13,830.55 64.6%
Net Ordinary Income -25,282.52 -39,113.07 13,830.55 64.6%
Net Income -25,282.52 -39,113.07 13,830.55 64.6%
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12:26 PM

12/20/17
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through November 2017

Crdinary Income/Expense
Income
433 - Forms Licensing
466 + Member Communications

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
540 - Staff Development
630 - Catering/Hote!
631 - Computer Service and Expense
770 - Supplies

780 - Postage

781 - Printing

786 - Promotion
788 - Staff Expense

790 - Subscriptions and Reference
810 - Contract Fees

867 - Travel
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1710 Software Development
(1700 Business Services & Tech.)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget $ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
981.16
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

€.00

0.00
23,718.89

Q.00

1,000.00 -18.84

44,036.96 -20,318.37

98.1%

53.9%

24,699.75

45,036.96 -20,337.21

54.8%

-24,699.75

-45,036.96 20,337.21

54.8%

-24,699.75

-45,036.96 20,337.21

54.8%
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12:25 PM Arizona Association of REALTORS®
12/2017 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis January through November 2017

1730 IT Resource/Security Mgmt.
(1700 Business Services & Tech.)

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
433 - Forms Licensing 0.00
456 - Member Communications 0.00
Total Income 0.00
Gross Profit 0.00
Expense
540 + Staff Development 0.00
630 - Catering/Hotel 0.00
631 : Computer Service and Expense 9,929.70 11,458.37 -1,528.67 86.7%
770 - Supplies 0.00
780 : Postage 0.00
781 - Printing 0.00
786 - Promotion 0.00
788 - Staff Expense 0.00
790 - Subscriptions and Reference 0.00
810 - Contract Fees 176,069.17 230,778.13 -54,708.96 76.3%
867 - Travel 0.00
Total Expense 185,998.87 242,236.50 -56,237.63 76.8%
Net Ordinary Income -185,998.87 -242,236.50 56,237.63 76.8%
Net Income -186,998.87 -242,236.50 56,237.63 76.8%
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12:26 PM

12720117
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REAL.TORS®
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
433 - Forms Licensing
466 * Member Communications

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
540 - Staff Development
630 - Catering/Hotel
631 - Computer Service and Expense
770 - Supplies

780 - Postage

781 - Printing

786 - Promotion
788 - Staff Expense

780 - Subscriptions and Reference
810 - Contract Fees

867 - Travel
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1770 Business Services Dept.
(1700 Business Services & Tech.)

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
28,000.00 41,000.00 -13,000.00 68.3%
0.00
28,000.00 41,000.00 -13,000.00 68.3%
28,000.00 41,000.00 -13,000.00 68.3%
0.00
531.03 1,200.00 -668.97 44.3%
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%
810.13 4,910.00 -4,088.87 16.5%
0.00
491,658.90 587,532.31 -95,873.41 83.7%
0.00
493,000.06 596,142.31 -103,142.25 82.7%
-465,000.06 -555,142.31 90,142.25 83.8%
-465,000.06 -555,142.31 90,142.25 83.8%
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12:25 PM

12/20M17
Accruai Basis

January through November 2017

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
433 - Forms Licensing
466 - Member Communications

Total income
Gross Profit

Expense
540 - Staff Development
630 - Catering/Hotel
631 - Computer Service and Expense
770 - Supplies

780 - Postage

781 - Printing

786 - Promotion
788 - Staff Expense

790 - Subscriptions and Reference
810 - Contract Fees

867 - Travel
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1780 Communications
(1700 Business Services & Tech.)

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

0.00
3,000.00 6,600.00 -3,600.00 45.5%
3,000.00 6,600.00 -3,600.00 45.5%
3,000.00 6,600.00 -3,600.00 45.5%
180.00 4,000.00 -3,810.00 4.8%

0.00

0.00
703.54 3,416.63 -2,713.09 20.6%

0.00
6,317.56 26,000.00 -19,682.44 24.3%
8,000.00 11,000.00 -3,000.00 72.7%
3,679.05 13,528,57 -9,949.52 26.5%
988.46 2,425.00 -1,436.54 40.8%
129,452.20 174,159.33 -44,707.13 74.3%

0.00
149,230.81 234,529.53 -85,298.72 63.6%
-146,230.81 -227,929.53 81,698.72 64.2%
-146,230.81 -227,929.53 81,698.72 64.2%
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1:11 PM

12/20/17
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
440 -

460 -

461

462 -
463 -

464 -
465 -
- Member Communications

466
467
468

469 -

471

Other Program Income

Broker University

+ Education Development

Education Qutreach
Instructor Development

Leadership Training
MRE Society

- REALTOR Institute
- TCRMS

Spring Convention

» Industry Partners
472

CRPM

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

540 -
630 -
632 -
639 -

690 -
770 -
780 -

781

787 -
788 -
810 -

855 -
867 -

Staff Development
Catering/Hotel
Copying

Dues & Commitments.

Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

Supplies

Postage

- Printing
786 -

Promotion

Speaker Fees
Staff Expense
Contract Fees

Transportation
Trave!

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Total 1800 Professional & Bus.Develop

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
1,845.95
1,501.00 11,241.00 -9,740.00 13.4%
2,665.07 1,200.00 1,465.07 2221%
32,238.50 30,350.00 1,888.50 108.2%
0.00 1,460.00 -1,460.00 0.0%
15,780.00 13,400.00 2,390.00 117.8%
425.00 375.00 §0.00 113.3%
0.00 41,900.00 -41,900.00 0.0%
41,867.30 30,090.00 11,777.30 138.1%
43,256.50 21,945.00 21,311.50 197.1%
88,224.00 77,565.00 8,659.00 111.2%
37,710.00
41,712.00 30,460.00 11,252.00 136.9%
305,235.32 259,986.00 45,249.32 117.4%
305,236.32 259,986.00 45,249,32 117.4%
86.00 3,500.00 -3,411.00 2.5%
128,586.95 142,590.00 -14,003.05 90.2%
9,940.10 13,000.00 -3,059.90 76.5%
3,373.28 6,061.00 -2,687.72 55.7%
8.84
8,300.10 12,360.00 -4,050.90 67.2%
167.15 849.00 -681.85 19.7%
204.62 1,850.00 -1,645.38 11.1%
16,268.99 18,930.00 -2,661.01 85.9%
124,167.25 140,556.00 -16,388.75 88.3%
9,298.53 12,742.00 -3,443.47 73.0%
105,514.81 147,806.00 -42,291.19 71.4%
1,269.64 2,076.00 -B06.36 61.2%
4,088.13 6,912.00 -2,822.87 59.2%
411,287.39 509,232.00 -97,944.61 80.8%
-106,052.07 -249,246.00 143,193.93 42.5%
-106,052.07 -249,246.00 143,193.93 42.5%
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1:08 PM

12/20117
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
440 -

460
461
462 -
463 -

484 -
455 -
466 -

467 -
468 -
469

471
472

Other Program Income

- Broker University

- Education Development

Education Outreach
Instructor Development

Leadership Training
MRE Society
Member Communications

REALTOR Institute
rCRMS

+ Spring Convention

* Industry Partners
- CRPM

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

540 -
630
632 -
639 -

690 -
770 -

780 -
781 -
786 -

787 -
788 -
810 -

855 -
867 -

Staff Development
Catering/Motel
Copying

Dues & Commitments.

Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

Supplies
Postage
Printing
Promotion
Speaker Fees
Staff Expense
Contract Fees

Transportation
Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary income

Net Income

1801 Prof Dev Support
(1800 Professional & Bus.Develop)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

89.00
540.73
9,940.10
2,339.70

0.00
16.15

0.00
0.00
775.73

0.00
5,549.97
15,268.00

0.00
0.00

1,000.00
300.00
13,000.00
3,593.00

500.00
849.00

800.00

6,848.00
31,125.00

2,000.00

-911.00
240.73
-3,059.90
-1,253.30

-483.85
-849.00

-24.27

-1,298.03
-16,857.00

-2,000.00

8.9%
180.2%
76.5%
65.1%

3.2%
0.0%

97.0%

81.0%
49.1%

0.0%

34,519.38

60,015.00

-25,495.62

57.5%

-34,519.38

-60,015.00

25,495.62

57.5%

-34,519.38

-60,015.00

25,495.62

57.5%
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1:08 PM

12120117
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
440 -

460 -
461 -
462 -

463

464
465
466

467

468 -
469 -

471

472 -

Other Program Income
Broker University
Education Development

Education Qutreach

- Instructor Development

+ Leadership Training
- MRE Society
+ Member Communications

- REALTOR Institute

rCRMS

Spring Convention

' Industry Partners

CRPM

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

540 -
630 -
632 -
639 -

690 -
770 -
780 -

781

787 -
788 -
810 -

855 -
867 -

Staff Development
Catering/Hotel
Copying

Dues & Commitments.

Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

Supplies

Postage

» Printing
786 -

Promotion

Speaker Fees
Staff Expense
Contract Fees

Transportation
Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1815 REALTOR Institute
(1800 Professional & Bus.Develop)

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
41,867.30 30,080.00 11,777.30 139.1%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
41,867.30 30,090.00 11,777.30 139.1%
41,867.30 30,090.00 11,777.30 139.1%

0.00
492,29 3,235.00 -2,742.71 15.2%

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,443.73 1,925.00 -481.27 75.0%

0.00
-435.53 500.00 -935.53 -87.1%
12,295.42 14,650.00 -2,354.58 83.9%
4,924.20 5,850.00 -925.80 84.2%
708.25 800.00 -91.75 88.5%
5,839.53 12,820.00 -6,980.47 45.6%
218,92 207.00 9.92 104.8%

0.00
25,484.81 39,987.00 -14,502.19 83.7%
16,382.49 -8,897.00 26,279.49 -165.5%
16,382.49 -9,897.00 26,279.49 -165.5%
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1:08 PM

121200117
Accrual

Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
440

460
461
462 -
463 -

464 -
485 -
466 -

467 -
468 -
469 -
471 -

- Other Program Income
» Broker University

+ Education Development

Education Qutreach

Instructor Development

Leadership Training
MRE Society

Member Communications

REALTOR Institute
rCRMS
Spring Convention

Industry Partners

472 - CRPM
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense

540
630
632
639 -

690
770

780 -
781 -
786 -

787
788
810

855
867

« Staff Development
- Catering/Hotel

- Copying
Dues & Commitments.
+ Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

- Supplies

Postage
Printing
Premotion

- Speaker Fees
- Staff Expense
- Contract Fees

- Transportation
* Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1820 rCRMS
{1800 Professional & Bus.Develop)
Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
43,256.50 21,945.00 21,311.50 197.1%

0.00

0.00

0.00
43,256.50 21,945.00 21,311.50 197.1%
43,256.50 21,945.00 21,311.50 197.1%

0.00
43.94 30.00 13.94 146.5%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
120.76 400.00 -279.24 30.2%
19,943.63 10,800.00 9,143.63 184.7%
36.65 80.00 -43.35 45.8%
8,118.90 5,100.00 2,018.90 133.1%
116.53 258.00 -141.47 452%

0.00
28,380.41 17,668.00 10,712.41 160.6%
14,876.09 4,277.00 10,599.09 347.8%
14,876.09 4,277.00 10,599.09 347.8%
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1:08 PM

12120117
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

440
460
461

462 -
463 -

464
465 -
466 *

467 -
468 -
469 -

471

472 -

+ Other Program Income
- Broker University

- Education Development
Education Qutreach
Instructor Development

Leadership Training
MRE Society
Member Communications

REALTOR Institute
rCRMS
Spring Convention

+ Industry Partners
CRPM

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

540 -
630 -
632 -
639 -

690 -
770 -
780 -

781

786 -
787 -
788 -
810 -

866
867

Staff Development
Catering/Hotel
Copying

Dues & Commitments.

Supplies

Postage
Printing
Promotion

Speaker Fees
Staff Expense
Contract Fees

 Transportation
+ Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1825 Cert. Res. Prop. Manager
(1800 Professional & Bus.Develop)

Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

Jan - Nov 17 Budget % Over Budget % of Budget

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
41,712.00 30,460.00 11,252.00 136.9%
41,712.00 30,460.00 11,252.00 136.9%
41,712.00 30,460.00 11,252.00 136.9%

0.00
53.01 60.00 -6.99 88.4%

0.00
0.00 185.00 -195.00 0.0%

8.84
431.60 500.00 -68.40 86.3%

0.00

0.00
395.00 300.00 95.00 131.7%
13,200.28 10,350.00 2,850.28 127.5%
49.86 100.00 -50.14 49.8%
10,721.54 10,170.00 551.54 105.4%
143.53 276.00 -132.47 52.0%

0.00
25,003.66 21,951.00 3,052.66 113.9%
16,708.34 8,509.00 8,198.34 196.4%
16,708.34 8,509.00 8,199.34 196.4%
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1:08 PM

12/20/17
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
440 -

450 -
451
462 -
463 -

464 -
4865 -
466 -

467 -
468 -
469

47
472

Other Program Income

Broker University

- Education Development

Education Cutreach
Instructor Development

Leadership Training
MRE Society
Member Communications

REALTOR Institute
rCRMS

* Spring Convention

* Industry Partners
- CRPM

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

540 -
630 -
632 -
639

690
770

780
781
786

787
788
810

855
867

Staff Development
Catering/Hotel

Copying

- Dues & Commitments.

- Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc,
» Supplies

- Postage

* Printing

- Promotion

- Speaker Fees

- Staff Expense

- Contract Fees

- Transportation
- Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1840 Leadership Training/Conf.
(1800 Professional & Bus.Develop)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

1,845.95
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

15,790.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

13,400.00

2,390.00

117.8%

17,636.95

13,400.00

4,235.95

131.6%

17,635.95

0.00
61,121.95
0.00
0.00

0.00
3,193.41

167.15
372.53
0.00

36,845.46
523.47
10,101.88

0.00
4,089.13

13,400.00

61,930.00

3,700.00

600.00

43,620.00
50.00
13,175.00

4,912.00

4,235.95

-808.05

-506.5¢

-227.47

-6,774.54
47347
-3,073.12

-822.87

131.6%

98.7%

86.3%

62.1%

84.5%
1,046.9%
76.7%

83.2%

116,414.98

127,887.00

-11,672.02

91.0%

-98,779.03

-114,5687.00

15,807.97

86.2%

-98,779.03

-114,587.00

16,807.97

86.2%
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1:08 PM

12/20/17
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
440 -

460 -
461
462 -
463 -

464 -
465 -
466 -

467 -
468 -
469

471 -
472

Other Program Income

Broker University

+ Education Development

Education Outreach
Instructor Development

Leadership Training
MRE Society
Member Communications

REALTOR Institute
rCRMS

» Spring Convention

Industry Partners

* CRPM

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

540
630
632
639

690 -
770 -

780 -
781
786

787
788
810 -

856 -
867 -

- Staff Development

- Catering/Hotel

- Copying

+ Dues & Commitments.

Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

Supplies

Postage

* Printing
* Promotion

- Speaker Fees

- Staff Expense

Contract Fees

Transportation
Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1850 Partners Conference
(1800 Professicnal & Bus.Develop)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget $ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.0¢
0.00

37,710.00
0.00

41,900.00 -41,900.00

0.0%

37,710.00

41,900.00 -4,180.00

90.0%

37,710.00

0.00
21,987.36
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
1,700.00

0.00
0.00
8,736.85

0.00
0.00

41,900.00 -4,190.00

21,100.c0 897.36

800.00 900.00

14,016.00 -5,279.05

90.0%

104.3%

212.5%

62.3%

32,434.31

35,916.00 -3,481.69

80.3%

5,275.69

5,984.00 -708.31

88.2%

5,275.69

§,984.00 -708.31

88.2%
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1:08 PM

12120017
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through November 2017

Qrdinary Income/Expense

Income
* Other Program Income

440

460 -

461

467
468
469
471

Broker University

- Education Development
462 -
463 -

464 -
485 -
466 -

Education Qutreach
Instructer Development

Leadership Training
MRE Society
Member Communications

+ REALTOR Institute
- rTCRMS
+ Spring Convention

+ Industry Partners
472

CRPM

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

540 -
630 -
632 -
639 -

690 -
770 -

780 -
781 -
786 -

787 -
788 -
810 -

855 -
867 -

Staff Development
Catering/Hote!
Copying

Dues & Commitments.

Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

Supplies
Postage
Printing
Promotion
Speaker Fees
Staff Expense
Contract Fees

Transportation
Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Tofal 1855 MRE Society
{1800 Professional & Bus.Develop)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget $ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
425.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

375.00 50.00

113.3%

425.00

375.00 50.00

113.3%

425.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
702.35

0.00
0.00
0.00

2,292.94
Q.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

375.00 50.00

1,350.00 -647.65

2,250.00 42.94

300.00 -300.00

113.3%

52.0%

101.9%

0.0%

2,995.29

3,500.00 -904.71

76.8%

-2,570.29

-3,625.00 954.71

72.9%

-2,5670.29

-3,525.00 954.71

72.9%
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1:08 PM

12120117
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
440 - Other Program Income

460 - Broker University

461 - Education Development
462 - Education Qutreach
483 « Instructor Development

464 - Leadership Training
465 - MRE Society
466 - Member Communications

467 - REALTOR Institute
468 - rCRMS
469 - Spring Convention

471 - Industry Partners
472 - CRPM

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
540 - Staff Development
630 - Catering/Hotel
632 - Copying
639 + Dues & Commitments.

690 - Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

770 - Supplies

780 - Postage

781 - Printing

786 - Promotion
787 - Speaker Fees
788 - Staff Expense
810 - Contract Fees

855 - Transportation
867 - Travel

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1860 Spring Convention
(1800 Professional & Bus.Develop}
Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0

0.00

0.00
86,224.00 77,565.00 8,659.00 111.2%

0.00

0.00
86,224.00 77,565.00 8,659.00 111.2%
886,224.00 77,565.00 8,650.00 111.2%

0.00
43,554.37 50,190.00 -6,635.63 86.8%

0.00

0.00

0.00
814.05 690.00 124.05 118.0%

0.00
267.62 750.00 -482.38 35.7%
982.08 1,700.00 -717.92 57.8%
32,145.02 40,870.00 -8,724.98 78.7%
1,472.22 2,730.00 -1,257.78 53.9%
27,793.37 24,515.00 3,278.37 113.4%

0.00

0.00
107,028.73 121,445.00 -14,416.27 88.1%
-20,804.73 -43,880.00 23,075.27 47 4%
-20,804.73 -43,880.00 23,075.27 47.4%
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1:08 PM

12/20117
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

1870 Education Outreach

(1800 Professional & Bus.Develop)

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
440 - Other Program Income 0.00
460 - Broker University 0.00
481 - Education Development 0.00
462 - Education Qutreach 32,238.50 30,350.00 1,888.50 106.2%
463 - Instructor Development 0.00
464 + Leadership Training 0.00
465 - MRE Socisty 0.00
466 + Member Communications 0.00
467 - REALTOR Institute 0.00
4568 - ICRMS 0.00
469 - Spring Convention 0.00
471 - Industry Partners 0.00
472 - CRPM 0.00
Total Income 32,238.50 30,350.00 1,888.50 106.2%
Gross Profit 32,238.50 30,350.00 1,888.50 106.2%
Expense
540 - Staff Development 0.00
630 - Catering/Hotel 408.55 630.00 -221.45 64.8%
632 - Copying 0.00
639 - Dues & Commitments. 0.00
690 - Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc. 0.00
770 - Supplies 750.91 750.00 0.91 100.1%
780 - Postage 0.00
781 - Printing 0.00
786 - Promotion 0.00
787 - Speaker Fees 12,530.72 17,879.00 -5,348.28 70.1%
788 - Staff Expense 0.00 72.00 -72.00 0.0%
810 - Contract Fees 10,931.11 14,500,00 -3,568.89 75.4%
855 - Transportation 748.48 1,335.00 -586.52 56.1%
867 - Travel 0.00
Total Expense 25,369.77 35,166.00 -9,796.23 72.1%
Net Ordinary Income 6,868.73 -4,816.00 11,684.73 -142.6%
Net Income 6,868.73 -4,816.00 11,684.73 -142.6%
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12120117
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
440 - Other Program Income

460 - Broker University

461 - Education Development
462 + Education Qutreach
463 - Instructor Development

464 - Leadership Training
465 - MRE Society
466 - Member Communications

467 - REALTOR Institute
468 - rCRMS
469 - Spring Convention

471 - Industry Partners
472 - CRPM

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
540 - Staff Development
630 « Catering/Hotel
632 - Copying
639 - Dues & Commitments.

690 - Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

770 - Supplies

780 - Postage

781 - Printing

786 - Promotion
787 - Speaker Fees
788 - Staff Expense
810 - Contract Fees

855 - Transportation
867 - Travel

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1871 Education Development

(1800 Professional & Bus.Develop)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

% Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
2,665.07
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

1,200.00

1,465.07

222.1%

2,6865.07

1,200.00

1,465.07

222.1%

2,665.07

0.00
0.00
0.00
1,033.58

0.00
307.66

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
5,763.58

0.00
0.00

1,200.00

2,500.00

2,273.00

1,200.00

14,505.00

1,465.07

-2,500.00

-1,238.42

-892.34

-8,741.42

2221%

0.0%

45.5%

25.6%

39.7%

7,104.82

20,478.00

-13,373.18

34.7%

-4,439.75

-19,278.00

14,838.25

23.0%

-4,439.76

-19,278.00

14,838.256

23.0%
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12/20/17
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary income/Expense

Income
« Other Program Income

440
460
461
462

463 -

464 -
465 -
466 -

467 -
468 -
469 -

471 -
472 -

- Broker University
+ Education Development

+ Education Qutreach

Instructor Development

Leadership Training
MRE Society
Member Communications

REALTOR Institute
rCRMS
Spring Convention

Industry Partners
CRPM

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

540 -
630 -
632 -
639 -

690 -
770 -

780 -
781 -
786 -

787 -
788 -
810 -

8556 -
867 -

Staff Development
Catering/Hotel
Copying

Dues & Commitments.

Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

Supplies
Postage
Printing
Promotion
Speaker Fees
Staff Expense
Contract Fees

Transportation
Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1872 Instructor Development
{1800 Professional & Bus.Develop)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

1,460.00

-1,460.00

0.0%

0.00

1,460.00

-1,460.00

0.0%

0.00

0.00
281.19
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

1,385.00
958.11
1,895.00

0.00
0.00

1,460.00

520.00

0.00

500.00

280.00
4,300.00
2,050.00
1,400.00

-1,460.00

-238.81

0.00

-500.00

-280.00
-2,915.00
-1,091.89

485.00

0.0%

54.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
32.2%
46.7%

135.4%

4,518.30

§,050.00

-4,530.70

49.9%

-4,519.30

-7,5690.00

3,070.70

59.5%

-4,519.30

-7,590.00

3,070.70

59.5%

61



1:08 PM

12/20/17
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
440 -

460

461 -
462 -

463

464
465
466

467 -

468

469

471

Other Program Income

- Broker University

Education Development

Education Qutreach

- Instructor Development

- Leadership Training
* MRE Society
- Member Communications

REALTCR Institute

' FTCRMS

Spring Convention

* Industry Partners
472 -

CRPM

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

540 -
630 -
632 -
639 -

690 -

770

787
788

810 -

855 -
867 .

Staff Development
Catering/Hofel
Copying

Dues & Commitments,

Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.
- Supplies

780 -
781 -
786 -

Postage
Printing
Premotion

- Speaker Fees

- Staff Expense

Contract Fees

Transportation
Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1875 Broker University
(1800 Professional & Bus.Develop)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
1,501.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

11,241.00

-9,740.00

13.4%

1,501.00

11,241.00

-9,740.00

13.4%

1,501.00

0.c0
93.56
0.00
0.00

0.00
649.24

0.00
0.00
0.00

900.00
0.00
344.95

44.18
0.00

11,241.00

4,685.00

1,245.00

4,637.00
12.00
5,180.00

-9,740.00

-4,501.44

-585.76

-3,737.00
-12.00
-4,835.05

13.4%

2.0%

52.1%

19.4%
0.0%
6.7%

2,031.93

15,669.00

-13,637.07

13.0%

-530.93

-4,428.00

3,897.07

12.0%

-530.93

-4,428.00

3,887.07

12.0%
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12/20M7
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
410 -

416
417 -
430 -

435 -
497 -

Interest income

- Rental Income

Gain on Investments

Dues Income

Law Book
Misc Income

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

500 -

540 -
551
605 -
620 -

630
632
639

640
690

700
770

780
781
786

788
800
810

850
867

Salaries/Benefits

Staff Development
- Auto Expense Reimbursement

Awards/Gifts

Building Expense
- Catering/Hotel

- Copying

+ Dues & Commitments.

- Equipment Maintenance/Rental
- Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

- Depreciation
- Supplies

- Postage

- Printing

- Promotion

- Staff Expense
- Taxes

- Contract Fees

* Telephone
- Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Total 1900 Operations

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
27,031.80 9,325.00 17,706.80 289.9%
122,294.97 110,633.60 11,661.37 110.6%
-2,448.78
7,568,361.67 7,253,705.00 304,656.67 104.2%
0.00 400.00 -400.00 0.0%
5,822.33 2,000.00 3,822.33 291.1%
7,711,061.99 7,376,063.60 334,998.39 104.5%
7,711,061.99 7,376,083.60 334,998.39 104.5%
2,527,736.15 2,785,000.00 -257,263.85 90.8%
3,227.95 7,600.00 -4,372.05 42.5%
193.32 800.00 -606.68 24.2%
7.,145.29 9,775.00 -2,629.71 73.1%
226,799.61 269,710.37 -42,910.76 84.1%
‘32,953.96 40,800.00 -7,846.04 80.8%
2,450.17 2,350.00 109.17 104.6%
27,766.64 30,688.00 -2,921.36 90.5%
16,160.96 19,750.00 -3,589.04 81.8%
€7,544.88 143,100.00 -75,5655.12 47.2%
175,000.00 175,000.00 0.00 100.0%
21,355.86 25,891.74 -4,535.88 82.5%
7,797.42 8,625.37 -727.95 91.5%
1,175.48 4,120.00 -2,944 .52 28.5%
22,523.40 30,000.00 -7,476.60 75.1%
12,337.06 20,794.00 -8,456.94 59.3%
0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.0%
48,593.88 73,126.74 -24,532.86 66.5%
39,601.14 39,999.70 -398.56 99.0%
111,122.48 145,605.00 -34,482,52 76.3%
3,351,494 .65 3,836,635.92 -485,141.27 87.4%
4,359,567.34 3,539,427.68 820,139.66 123.2%
4,359,567.34 3,539,427.68 820,139.66 123.2%

63



1:14 PM Arizona Association of REALTORS®

12/2017 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis January through November 2017

1000 General Overhead

{1900 Operations)
Jan - Nev 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
410 - Interest Income 27,031.80 9,325.00 17,706.80 289.9%
415 - Rental Income 0.00
417 - Gain on Investments -2,448.78
430 - Dues Income 0.00
435 - Law Book 0.00 400.00 -400.00 0.0%
497 - Misc Income 5,822.33 2,000.00 3,822.33 291.1%
Total Income 30,405.35 11,725.00 18,680.35 259.3%
Gross Profit 30,405.35 11,725.00 18,680.35 259.3%
Expense
500 - Salaries/Benefits 0.00
540 - Staff Development 3,227.95 7,600.00 -4,372.05 42.5%
551 - Auto Expense Reimbursement 193.32 800.00 -606.68 24.2%
605 - Awards/Gifts 3,303.67 3,500.00 -196.33 94.4%
620 - Building Expense 0.00
630 - Catering/Hotel 0.00
632 - Copying 0.00
639 - Dues & Commitments. 10,860.64 11,388.00 -527.36 95.4%
640 - Equipment Maintenance/Rental 16,160.96 19,750.00 -3,589.04 81.8%
690 - Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc. 67,544.88 143,100.00 -75,555.12 47.2%
700 - Depreciation 0.00
770 - Supplies 18,847.12 23,191.74 -4,344.62 81.3%
780 - Postage 0.00
781 - Printing 1,175.48 4,120.00 -2,944 52 28.5%
786 - Promotion 0.00
788 - Staff Expense 0.00
800 - Taxes 0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.0%
810 - Contract Fees 32,913.88 36,245.00 -3,331.12 80.8%
850 - Telephone 39,801.14 39,999.70 -398.56 99.0%
867 - Travel 0.00
Total Expense 193,829.04 293,694.44 -99,865.40 £66.0%
Net Ordinary Income -163,423.69 -281,969.44 118,545.75 58.0%
Net Income -163,423.69 -281,969.44 118,545.75 58.0%
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12/20017
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

1100 Reserve Funding
(1900 Operations)

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
QOrdinary Income/Expense
Income
410 - Interest Income 0.00
415 - Rental Income 0.00
417 - Gain on Investments 0.00
430 + Dues Income 0.00
435+ Law Book 0.00
497 + Misc Income 0.00
Total Income 0.00
Gross Profit 0.00
Expense
500 - Salaries/Benefits 0.00
540 - Staff Development 0.00
551 « Auto Expense Reimbursement 0.00
605 - Awards/Gifts 0.00
620 - Bullding Expense 0.00
630 - Catering/Hotel 0.00
632 - Copying 0.00
639 : Dues & Commitments. 0.00
640 - Equipment Maintenance/Rental 0.00
690 - Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc. 0.00
700 - Depreciation 175,000.00 175,000.00 0.00 100.0%
770 - Supplies 0.00
780 - Postage 0.060
781 - Printing 0.00
786 - Promotion 0.00
788 . Staff Expense 0.00
800 - Taxes 0.00
810 : Contract Fees 0.0
850 - Telephone 0.00
867 - Travel 0.00
Total Expense 175,000.00 175,000.00 0.00 100.0%
Net Ordinary Income -175,000.00 -175,000.00 0.00 100.0%
Net Income -175,000.00 -175,000.00 0.00 100.0%
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1:14 PM Arizona Association of REALTORS®
12120117 Profit & L.oss Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis January through November 2017

1401 Affiliate Dues

{1400 Dues}
Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

410 - Interest Income 0.00
415 - Rental Income 0.00
417 - Gain on Investments 0.00
430 - Dues Income 35.00
435 - Law Book 0.00
497 - Misc Income 0.00
Total Income 35.00
Gross Profit 35.00

Expense
500 - Salaries/Benefits 0.00
540 - Staff Development 0.00
551 + Auto Expense Reimbursement 0.00
605 - Awards/Gifts 0.00
620 - Building Expense 0.co
630 - Catering/Hotel 0.00
632 - Copying 0.00
639 - Dues & Commitments. 0.00
640 - Equipment Maintenance/Rental 0.00
690 - Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc. 0.00
700 - Depreciation 0.00
770 - Supplies 0.00
780 - Postage 0.00
781 - Printing - 0.00
786 - Promotion 0.00
788 - Staff Expense 0.00
800 : Taxes 0.00
810 - Contract Fees 0.00
850 - Telephone 0.00
867 - Travel 0.00
Total Expense 0.00
Net Ordinary Income 35.00

Net Income 35.00
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1220117
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
+ Interest Income

410
415

417 -
430 -

435 -
497 -

- Rental Income

Gain on Investments
Dues Income

Law Book
Misc Income

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

500

540
551
605
620

630 -
632 -
639 -

640

700 -
770 -
780 -

» Printing
786 -

781

788
800
810

850
867

+ Salaries/Benefits

- Staff Development

- Auto Expense Reimbursement
- Awards/Gifts

+ Building Expense

Catering/Hote!
Copying
Dues & Commitments.

- Equipment Maintenance/Rental
690 -

Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.
Depreciation
Supplies

Postage

Promotion

- Staff Expense
* Taxes
» Contract Fees

- Telephone
- Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1402 Individual Dues

(1400 Dues)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
13,282.50

0.00
0.00

13,282.50
13,282.50

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

13,282.50

13,282.50
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1212017
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
410 -

415
47
430

435 -
497 -

Interest Income

- Rental Income
- Gain on Investments

* Dues Income

Law Book
Misc Income

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

500 -

540 -
- Auto Expense Reimbursement

651

605 -
620 -

630
632
639

640 -
- Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

690
700
770

780
781
786

788
800
810

850 -

867

Salaries/Benefits

Staff Development

Awards/Gifts
Building Expense

- Catering/Hotel
- Copying
- Dues & Commitments.

Equipment Maintenance/Rental

- Depreciation
- Supplies

- Postage

- Printing

+ Promoticn

- Staff Expense
- Taxes

- Contract Fees

Telephone

+ Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1404 NAR Institute Affiliates

(1400 Dues)

Jan - Nov 17

Budaet

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
8.811.67

0.00
0.00

8,811.67
8,811.67

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
8,811.67
8,811.67
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12120017
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

1400 Dues - Other
(1400 Dues)

Jan -Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
410 - Interest Income 0.00
41§ - Rental Income 0.00
417 - Gain on Investments 0.00
430 - Dues Income 7,536,232.50 7,253,705.00 282,527.50 103.9%
435 - Law Book 0.00
497 + Misc Income 0.00
Total Income 7,5636,232.50 7,253,705.00 282,627.50 103.9%
Gross Profit 7,536,232.50 7,253,705.00 282,527.50 103.9%
Expense
500 - Salaries/Benefits 0.00
540 - Staff Development 0.00
551 - Auto Expense Reimbursement 0.00
605 - Awards/Gifts 0.00
620 - Building Expense 0.00
630 - Catering/Hotel 0.00
632 - Copying 0.00
639 - Dues & Commitments. 0.00
640 - Equipment Maintenance/Rental 0.00
690 - Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc, 0.00
700 - Depreciation 0.00
770 - Supplies 0.00
780 : Postage 0.00
781 + Printing 0.00
786 + Promotion 0.00
788 - Staff Expense 0.00
800 - Taxes 0.00
810 - Contract Fees 0.00
850 - Telephone 0.00
867 - Travel 0.00
Total Expense 0.00
Net Ordinary Income 7,536,232.50 7,253,705.00 282,527.50 103.9%
Net Income 7,536,232.50 7,253,705.00 282,527.50 103.9%
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12120017
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
410 -

415 -

417
430

435
497

Interest Income

Rental Income

- Gain on Investments
- Dues Income

- Law Book
- Misc Income

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

500 -

540 -
- Auto Expense Reimbursement
605 -
620 -

§51

630

690
700
770

780
781
786

788
800
810

850 -
867 -

Salaries/Benefits

Staff Development

Awards/Gifts
Building Expense

» Catering/Hotel
632 -
639 -

640 -
- Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

Copying
Dues & Commitments.

Equipment Maintenance/Rental

- Depreciation

- Supplies

- Postage

- Printing

+ Promotion

- Staff Expense
 Taxes

- Contract Fees

Telephone
Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net income

Tofal 1400 Dues
{1900 Operations)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
7,558,361.67

0.00
0.00

7,253,705.00 304,656.67 104.2%

7,558,361.67

7,253,705.00 304,656.67 104.2%

7,5658,361.67

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

7,253,705.00 304,656.67 104.2%

7,558,361.67

7,253,705.00 304,656.67 104.2%

7,558,361.67

7,253,705.00 304,656.67 104.2%
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12/2017 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis January through November 2017

1901 Operaticns & Strategic Sup
{1900 Operations}

Jan - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
410 - Interest Income 0.00
415 ' Rental Income 0.00
417 + Gain on Investments 0.00
430 - Dues Income 0.00
435 - Law Book 0.00
497 - Misc Income 0.00
Total Income 0.00
Gross Profit Q.00
Expense
500 - Salaries/Benefits 0.00
540 - Staff Development 0.00
551 : Auto Expense Reimbursement 0.0
605 - Awards/Gifts 0.00
620 - Building Expense 0.00
630 : Catering/Hotel 590.28 2,000.00 -1,409.72 29.5%
632 - Copying 2,459.17 2,350.00 109.17 104.6%
639 : Dues & Commitments. 1,906.00 3,300.00 -1,394.00 57.8%
640 - Equipment Maintenance/Rental 0.00
690 - Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc, 0.00
700 - Depreciation 0.00
770 - Supplies 0.00
780 - Postage 7,797.42 8,525.37 -727.95 91.5%
781 - Printing 0.00
786 - Promotion 3,634.78 5,000.00 -1,365.22 72.7%
788 - Staff Expense 265.13 800.00 -534.87 33.1%
800 - Taxes 0.00
810 - Contract Fees 0.00
850 : Telephone 0.00
867 - Travel 0.00
Total Expense 16,652.78 21,975.37 -5,322.59 75.8%
Net Ordinary Income -16,652.78 -21,975.37 5,322.59 75.8%
Net Income -16,652.78 -21,975.37 5,322.59 75.8%
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1212017
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

410 -

415

Interest income

+ Rental Income

47 -

430 -

435 -
497 -

Gain on Investments
Dues Income

Law Book
Misc Income

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense
- Salaries/Benefits

500

540
551
605
620

- Staff Development

+ Auto Expense Reimbursement
- Awards/Gifts

- Building Expense

630 -

632

639

640 -
690 -

700 -
770 -

780 -

781

786 -

788 -
800 -
810 -

850 -
867 -

Catering/Hotel
GCopying
Dues & Commitments.

Equipment Maintenance/Rental
Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

Depreciation
Supplies

Postage

- Printing

Promotion
Staff Expense
Taxes
Contract Fees

Telephone
Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1903 Association Relations
{1900 Operations)

Jan -« Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.0¢

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

9,619.93
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
4,191.75

146.95
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

10,300.00

5,000.00
1,834.00

2,500.00

-680.07

-808.25
-1,687.05

-2,500.00

93.4%

83.8%
8.0%

0.0%

13,958.63

19,634.00

-5,675.37

71.1%

-13,858.63

-19,634.00

5,675.37

71.1%

-13,958.63

-19,634.00

5,675.37

71.1%
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1:14 PM

12120117
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
+ Interest Income

410
415

417 -
430 -

435 -
497 -

* Rental Income

Gain on Investments
Dues Income

Law Book
Misc Income

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

500

540
551
605
620

630
632
639

640
690

700

770 -

780 -
* Printing
786 -

781

788+
800 -
810 -

850 -
867

- Salaries/Benefits

- Staff Development

 Auto Expense Reimbursement
- Awards/Gifts

+ Building Expense

- Catering/Hotel

- Copying

- Dues & Commitments.

- Equipment Maintenance/Rental
- Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

- Depreciation

Supplies
Postage

Promotion
Staff Expense
Taxes
Contract Fees

Telephone
Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1905 National Meetings
(1800 Operations)

Jan -Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,071.03
0.00
15,000.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

8,884.54
0.00
0.00

0.00
72,111.83

3,300.00

16,000.00

11,100.00

89,680.00

-228.97

-1,000.00

-2,215.46

-17,568.17

93.1%

93.8%

80.0%

80.4%

99,067.40

120,080.00

-21,012.60

82.5%

-99,067.40

-120,080.00

21,012.60

82.5%

-99,067.40

-120,080.00

21,012.60

82.5%
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1:14 PM

12/120/17
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
+ Interest Income

410
415

417
430 -

435 -
497 -

* Rental Income

Gain on Investments
Dues Income

L.aw Book
Misc [ncome

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

500

540
551
605
620

630

700 -
770 -

780 -
781 -
786 -

788 -
800 -
810 -

850 -
867 -

- Salaries/Benefits

- Staff Development

+ Auto Expense Reimbursement
- Awards/Gifts

- Building Expense

- Catering/Hotel
632 -
639 -

640 -
690 -

Copying
Dues & Commitments.

Equipment Maintenance/Rental
Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

Depreciation
Supplies
Postage
Printing
Promotion
Staff Expense
Taxes

Contract Fees

Telephone
Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1820 EXCOM & Director Support
{1900 Operations)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
3,841.62
0.00

19,672.72
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
2,508.74

0.00
0.00
0.00

3,040.44
0.00
0.00

0.00
38,310.65

6,275.00

25,200.00

2,700.00

7,080.00

5,000.00

53,425.00

-2,433.38

-5,527.28

-191.26

-4,019.56

-5,000.00

-15,114.35

61.2%

78.1%

92.9%

43.1%

0.0%

71.7%

67,374.17

99,660.00

-32,285.83

67.6%

-67,374.17

-99,660.00

32,286.83

67.6%

-67,374.17

-99,660.00

32,285.83

67.6%
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1:14 PM

12120117
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
+ Interest Income

410
415

417
430 -

436 -
497 -

+ Rental Income

Gain on Investments
Dues Income

Law Book
Misc Income

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

500

540
551
605

630
632
639

640
690

770

780 -

781

788 -
800 -
810

850 -
867 -

« Salaries/Benefits

- Staff Development

- Auto Expense Reimbursement
- Awards/Gifts

620 -

Building Expense

- Catering/Hotel
- Copying
- Dues & Commitments.

+ Equipment Maintenance/Rental
- Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc,

700 -

Depreciation

 Supplies

Postage

* Printing
786 -

Promotion
Staff Expense
Taxes
Contract Fees

Telephone
Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

1955 Public Relations
{1900 Operations)

Jan -Nov 17

Budaet

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
14,696.87

0.00
0.00
5,000.00

0.00
700.00

20,000.00

6,000.00

2,500.00

-5,303.13

-1,000.00

-1,800.00

73.5%

83.3%

28.0%

20,396.87

28,500.00

-8,103.13

71.6%

-20,396.87

-28,500.00

8,103.13

71.6%

-20,396.87

-28,500.00

8,103.13

71.6%
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1:14 PM

12120017
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

410
415

417 -
430 -

435 -
497 -

* Interest Income

* Rental Income

Gain on Investments
Dues Income

Law Book
Misc Income

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

500

540
551
605
620

630 -
632 -
639 -

640 -
690 -

700 -
770 -
780 -
- Printing
786 -
788 -
800 -
810 -

880 -
867 -

781

- Salaries/Benefits

- Staff Development

- Auto Expense Reimbursement
- Awards/Gifts

- Building Expense
Catering/Hotel

Copying

Dues & Commitments,

Equipment Maintenance/Rental
Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

Depreciation
Supplies

Postage

Promotion
Staff Expense
Taxes
Contract Fees

Telephone
Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

19890 Personnel
{1900 Operations)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

2,527,736.15

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
Q.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

2,785,000.00

-257,263.85

90.8%

2,527,736.15

2,785,000.00

-257,263.85

90.8%

-2,527,736.15

-2,785,000.00

257,263.85

90.8%

-2,527,736.16

-2,785,000.00

257,263.85

90.8%
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114 PM

12/20M7
Accrual Basis

Arizona Association of REALTORS®

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through November 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
income
410 - Interest Income

415 - Rental Income
417 - Gain on Investments
430 - Dues Income

435 : Law Book
497 - Misc Income

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
500 - Salaries/Benefits

540 + Staff Development

551 - Auto Expense Reimbursement
605 - Awards/Gifts

620 - Building Expense

630 - Catering/Hotel
632 - Copying
639 - Dues & Commitments.

640 - Equipment Maintenance/Rental
690 - Credit Card & EFT Fees/Misc.

700 - Dapreciation
770 - Supplies

780 - Postage
781 - Printing
786 - Promotion

788 - Staff Expense
800 - Taxes
810 - Contract Fees

850 - Telephone
867 - Travel

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

6000 Building

(1800 Cperations)

Jan - Nov 17

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

0.00
122,294.97
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

110,633.60

11,661.37

110.5%

122,294.97

110,633.60

11,661.37

110.5%

122,294.97

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
226,798.61

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
10,680.00

0.00
0.00

110,633.60

269,710.37

23,381.74

11,661.37

-42,910.76

-12,701.74

110.5%

84.1%

45.7%

237,479.61

293,092.11

-55,612.50

| 81.0%

-115,184.64

-182,458.51

67,273.87

63.1%

-115,184.64

-182,458.51

67,273.87

63.1%

77





